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required under Rule 218 ibid.  Tools and plants accounts were not maintained or not 
maintained properly in some Divisions. Details of 55 Divisions where these irregularities 
were noticed are given in Appendix-'E'. 

(E) Stores and Stock Accounts 

 The stores and stock accounts were not maintained properly. The irregularities noticed 
were as follows: - 

(i) Monthly stock returns in Form 9 and Form 10, half yearly balances return in Form 11 
were either not submitted or submitted late by sub-divisions to the divisions. 

(ii) Heavy amounts lying under 'storage' were not adjusted at the end of the year. 

(iii)  Physical verification of Stores was not done in some divisions. 

(iv) Value Accounts for receipts, issues and balances of stock were not maintained. 

(v) In some divisions, either reserve stock limits were not sanctioned or stores held were 
in excess of the reserve stock limit. 

(vi) Shortages/excesses noticed were not adjusted properly. 

(vii) Issue rate was not fixed or revised. 

(viii) Delay in information at Sub-Division level stock in Division Account. 

 The details of 54 Divisions where various deficiencies/irregularities were noticed in 
the maintenance of stores and stock accounts are given in Appendix-'F'. 

(F) Improper/non-maintenance of Register of Check Measurement, Hindrance 
Register and Measurement Book 

 The Divisional Officer/Sub-Divisional Officer is required to test check the 
measurement to the extent of norms fixed by the Government /Chief Engineer from time to 
time and record the same in a register prescribed for the purpose i.e. Register of Check 
Measurement. Hindrance Register and Measurement Book are also to be maintained 
properly. 

 It was, however, noticed that these instructions were not being adhered to by the 
Divisions. The instances of 47 Divisions where these registers are not being maintained or 
not being maintained properly are detailed in Appendix-'G'. 

(G) Non maintenance of Half-Yearly Register of Stock 

 In terms of Rule 183 of PWF&ARs, an account should be maintained in Divisional 
Office for each sub division to record month by month transactions relating to each item of 
stock in Form 12 or 12 A as the case may be.  It was, however, noticed that this register was 
not maintained in some divisions or was maintained in a defective manner.  The instances of 
19 Divisions where these defects were noticed are detailed in Appendix-'H'. 
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MONTH  TREASURY 
Total 
Voucher 

Validation 
Target 

Validation 
Done 

Irregularity 
found 

Irregularity 
Percentage 

APR/2020 36-SIROHI 3758 482 467 203           42.12 
APR/2020 37-TONK 4235 616 612 88           14.29 
APR/2020 38-UDAIPUR 2750 576 565 65           11.28 

APR/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 247 100 99 1           01.00 

APR/2020 40-E-TREASURY 352 0 0 0 00.00 

APR/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 6431 717 683 132           18.41 

MAY/2020 01-AJMER 8675 1015 899 136           13.40 
MAY/2020 02-ALWR 14311 1381 1326 205           14.84 
MAY/2020 03-BANSWARA 8455 787 741 104           13.21 
MAY/2020 04-BARAN 5624 790 764 73           09.24 
MAY/2020 05-BARMER 12019 930 881 100           10.75 
MAY/2020 06-BEAWAR 2285 206 166 35           16.99 
MAY/2020 07-BHARATPUR 10259 1330 1250 79           05.94 
MAY/2020 08-BHILWARA 11180 894 824 66           07.38 
MAY/2020 09-BIKANER 7470 1025 968 114           11.12 
MAY/2020 10-BUNDI 5609 708 644 56           07.91 
MAY/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 7651 945 874 89           09.42 
MAY/2020 12-CHURU 5720 752 716 56           07.45 
MAY/2020 13-DAUSA 6258 680 628 119           17.50 
MAY/2020 14-DHOLPUR 4965 510 471 84           16.47 
MAY/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 6097 601 566 103           17.14 
MAY/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 8083 862 834 111           12.88 

MAY/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 5646 784 738 99           12.63 

MAY/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 9989 2671 2636 295           11.04 

MAY/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 404 5 4 2           40.00 

MAY/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 19138 1051 1006 237           22.55 

MAY/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 5821 1408 1365 155           11.01 

MAY/2020 22-JAISALMER 4144 502 448 92           18.33 
MAY/2020 23-JALORE 7281 663 616 178           26.85 
MAY/2020 24-JHALAWAR 5442 589 545 106           18.00 
MAY/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 8307 896 853 127           14.17 
MAY/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 5393 1192 1178 234           19.63 

MAY/2020 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 7041 620 579 186           30.00 

MAY/2020 28-KARAULI 4881 494 452 105           21.26 
MAY/2020 29-KOTA 7309 958 887 107           11.17 
MAY/2020 30-NAGAUR 11739 1080 1018 216           20.00 
MAY/2020 31-PALI 8295 871 809 153           17.57 
MAY/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 4268 429 392 58           13.52 
MAY/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 4960 497 447 102           20.52 
MAY/2020 34-SAWAI 5797 733 697 97           13.23 
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MONTH  TREASURY 
Total 
Voucher 

Validation 
Target 

Validation 
Done 

Irregularity 
found 

Irregularity 
Percentage 

MADHOPUR 

MAY/2020 35-SIKAR 8397 945 901 141           14.92 
MAY/2020 36-SIROHI 5141 629 565 85           13.51 
MAY/2020 37-TONK 6405 744 708 129           17.34 
MAY/2020 38-UDAIPUR 4767 576 518 57           09.90 

MAY/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 429 95 95 5           05.26 

MAY/2020 40-E-TREASURY 936 0 0 0 00.00 

MAY/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 8245 541 504 70           12.94 

JUN/2020 01-AJMER 10234 1480 1427 210           14.19 
JUN/2020 02-ALWR 13927 1482 1413 179           12.08 
JUN/2020 03-BANSWARA 9168 1160 1108 180           15.52 
JUN/2020 04-BARAN 6145 1021 989 34           03.33 
JUN/2020 05-BARMER 10325 1127 1084 201           17.83 
JUN/2020 06-BEAWAR 2528 309 273 35           11.33 
JUN/2020 07-BHARATPUR 10434 1593 1548 100           06.28 
JUN/2020 08-BHILWARA 11276 1253 1206 99           07.90 
JUN/2020 09-BIKANER 9560 1543 1481 66           04.28 
JUN/2020 10-BUNDI 5468 983 931 15           01.53 
JUN/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 6833 944 899 141           14.94 
JUN/2020 12-CHURU 7741 927 880 47           05.07 
JUN/2020 13-DAUSA 6956 944 900 135           14.30 
JUN/2020 14-DHOLPUR 4729 769 721 183           23.80 
JUN/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 7797 869 810 229           26.35 
JUN/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 8419 1284 1232 279           21.73 

JUN/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 5905 1085 1042 124           11.43 

JUN/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 11888 3495 3342 304           08.70 

JUN/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 1188 10 10 6           60.00 

JUN/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 15456 1256 1206 156           12.42 

JUN/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 7118 1920 1855 147           07.66 

JUN/2020 22-JAISALMER 4198 526 478 81           15.40 
JUN/2020 23-JALORE 6503 825 775 188           22.79 
JUN/2020 24-JHALAWAR 6467 1007 952 260           25.82 
JUN/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 8273 1266 1224 100           07.90 
JUN/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 5883 1443 1382 197           13.65 

JUN/2020 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 8565 615 573 85           13.82 

JUN/2020 28-KARAULI 5657 677 625 164           24.22 
JUN/2020 29-KOTA 8425 1407 1361 150           10.66 
JUN/2020 30-NAGAUR 11320 1386 1343 177           12.77 
JUN/2020 31-PALI 7378 1218 1157 130           10.67 
JUN/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 4599 645 591 46           07.13 
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MONTH  TREASURY 
Total 
Voucher 

Validation 
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Validation 
Done 

Irregularity 
found 

Irregularity 
Percentage 

JUN/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 5461 564 493 64           11.35 

JUN/2020 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 5824 889 833 55           06.19 

JUN/2020 35-SIKAR 9896 1440 1388 168           11.67 
JUN/2020 36-SIROHI 5045 803 754 51           06.35 
JUN/2020 37-TONK 7508 995 950 125           12.56 
JUN/2020 38-UDAIPUR 5272 1149 1105 267           23.24 

JUN/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 351 100 95 10           10.00 

JUN/2020 40-E-TREASURY 989 0 0 0 00.00 

JUN/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 8917 473 433 46           09.73 

JUL/2020 01-AJMER 11089 2284 2216 282           12.35 
JUL/2020 02-ALWR 15021 2542 2477 207           08.14 
JUL/2020 03-BANSWARA 10676 1607 1553 202           12.57 
JUL/2020 04-BARAN 6446 1467 1448 27           01.84 
JUL/2020 05-BARMER 12009 1911 1875 122           06.38 
JUL/2020 06-BEAWAR 2648 345 307 43           12.46 
JUL/2020 07-BHARATPUR 10671 2017 1959 77           03.82 
JUL/2020 08-BHILWARA 12135 2145 2097 104           04.85 
JUL/2020 09-BIKANER 11582 2935 2885 73           02.49 
JUL/2020 10-BUNDI 6561 1544 1494 21           01.36 
JUL/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 8513 1790 1738 160           08.94 
JUL/2020 12-CHURU 8801 1604 1558 173           10.79 
JUL/2020 13-DAUSA 6780 1492 1445 157           10.52 
JUL/2020 14-DHOLPUR 5177 1013 967 256           25.27 
JUL/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 9979 1353 1303 302           22.32 
JUL/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 9240 2221 2176 316           14.23 

JUL/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 6758 1754 1710 131           07.47 

JUL/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 14215 5029 5008 463           09.21 

JUL/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 1279 8 8 0 00.00 

JUL/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 15819 2028 1983 157           07.74 

JUL/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 8695 3019 2955 185           06.13 

JUL/2020 22-JAISALMER 4814 977 923 57           05.83 
JUL/2020 23-JALORE 7503 1112 1065 171           15.38 
JUL/2020 24-JHALAWAR 7990 1664 1618 352           21.15 
JUL/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 9294 1759 1716 103           05.86 
JUL/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 7731 2534 2512 345           13.61 

JUL/2020 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 8362 891 850 50           05.61 

JUL/2020 28-KARAULI 6417 1137 1088 188           16.53 
JUL/2020 29-KOTA 9882 2178 2124 174           07.99 
JUL/2020 30-NAGAUR 12031 2247 2177 305           13.57 
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MONTH  TREASURY 
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Validation 
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Irregularity 
found 

Irregularity 
Percentage 

JUL/2020 31-PALI 8777 1654 1588 229           13.85 
JUL/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 5010 960 912 95           09.90 
JUL/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 6661 961 871 82           08.53 

JUL/2020 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 7146 1849 1807 98           05.30 

JUL/2020 35-SIKAR 10419 1941 1896 248           12.78 
JUL/2020 36-SIROHI 5820 1188 1146 72           06.06 
JUL/2020 37-TONK 7731 1682 1631 167           09.93 
JUL/2020 38-UDAIPUR 6879 2131 2116 146           06.85 

JUL/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 425 167 165 2           01.20 

JUL/2020 40-E-TREASURY 1018 0 0 0 00.00 

JUL/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 9917 1059 1024 105           09.92 

AUG/2020 01-AJMER 9088 1651 1637 132           08.00 
AUG/2020 02-ALWR 11341 1331 1319 58           04.36 
AUG/2020 03-BANSWARA 8522 839 823 64           07.63 
AUG/2020 04-BARAN 5112 790 779 34           04.30 
AUG/2020 05-BARMER 9348 867 864 27           03.11 
AUG/2020 06-BEAWAR 2034 184 173 3           01.63 
AUG/2020 07-BHARATPUR 8532 1163 1149 18           01.55 
AUG/2020 08-BHILWARA 8969 1036 1021 91           08.78 
AUG/2020 09-BIKANER 8654 1639 1588 42           02.56 
AUG/2020 10-BUNDI 4855 804 784 25           03.11 
AUG/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 6678 1138 1117 163           14.32 
AUG/2020 12-CHURU 6576 821 781 15           01.83 
AUG/2020 13-DAUSA 5572 765 754 74           09.67 
AUG/2020 14-DHOLPUR 4039 555 544 72           12.97 
AUG/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 7014 655 644 44           06.72 
AUG/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 7654 1012 995 39           03.85 

AUG/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 5192 834 823 42           05.04 

AUG/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 10139 2838 2742 97           03.42 

AUG/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 1191 5 5 0 00.00 

AUG/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 13325 1117 1098 99           08.86 

AUG/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 6449 2129 2119 68           03.19 

AUG/2020 22-JAISALMER 4015 582 570 54           09.28 
AUG/2020 23-JALORE 5760 613 590 39           06.36 
AUG/2020 24-JHALAWAR 6002 730 726 35           04.79 
AUG/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 7088 980 964 92           09.39 
AUG/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 6310 1855 1840 44           02.37 

AUG/2020 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 6669 526 515 14           02.66 

AUG/2020 28-KARAULI 4882 623 610 38           06.10 
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AUG/2020 29-KOTA 8306 1470 1458 88           05.99 
AUG/2020 30-NAGAUR 9800 1146 1144 49           04.28 
AUG/2020 31-PALI 7354 970 955 61           06.29 
AUG/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 3879 486 476 26           05.35 
AUG/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 4940 539 525 84           15.58 

AUG/2020 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 4859 639 633 51           07.98 

AUG/2020 35-SIKAR 7994 1002 991 109           10.88 
AUG/2020 36-SIROHI 4584 553 537 16           02.89 
AUG/2020 37-TONK 6118 1013 977 47           04.64 
AUG/2020 38-UDAIPUR 5077 1102 1071 71           06.44 

AUG/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 395 189 188 2           01.06 

AUG/2020 40-E-TREASURY 971 0 0 0 00.00 

AUG/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 8946 679 667 56           08.25 

SEP/2020 01-AJMER 9090 1719 1648 144           08.38 
SEP/2020 02-ALWR 13223 1633 1585 68           04.16 
SEP/2020 03-BANSWARA 8337 954 885 65           06.81 
SEP/2020 04-BARAN 5425 887 821 24           02.71 
SEP/2020 05-BARMER 10986 1049 1007 49           04.67 
SEP/2020 06-BEAWAR 1930 214 177 5           02.34 
SEP/2020 07-BHARATPUR 9520 1371 1324 35           02.55 
SEP/2020 08-BHILWARA 9389 1045 989 71           06.79 
SEP/2020 09-BIKANER 10096 1504 1465 21           01.40 
SEP/2020 10-BUNDI 5110 784 520 8           01.02 
SEP/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 7201 1081 1040 89           08.23 
SEP/2020 12-CHURU 7061 940 643 21           02.23 
SEP/2020 13-DAUSA 5682 774 723 66           08.53 
SEP/2020 14-DHOLPUR 4639 661 608 66           09.98 
SEP/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 7589 814 762 105           12.90 
SEP/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 8684 1154 1093 56           04.85 

SEP/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 5712 903 852 57           06.31 

SEP/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 11477 3219 3196 143           04.44 

SEP/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 1259 8 4 0 00.00 

SEP/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 13381 1386 1351 155           11.18 

SEP/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 7150 2495 2157 123           04.93 

SEP/2020 22-JAISALMER 4134 617 560 49           07.94 
SEP/2020 23-JALORE 6791 916 863 43           04.69 
SEP/2020 24-JHALAWAR 5772 807 766 78           09.67 
SEP/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 7743 1080 1029 57           05.28 
SEP/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 6822 1973 1762 39           01.98 
SEP/2020 27-JODHPUR 7276 600 559 5           00.83 
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(RURAL) 

SEP/2020 28-KARAULI 5235 660 620 26           03.94 
SEP/2020 29-KOTA 8389 1425 1366 57           04.00 
SEP/2020 30-NAGAUR 10599 1275 997 119           09.33 
SEP/2020 31-PALI 7399 1007 949 30           02.98 
SEP/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 4088 535 500 12           02.24 
SEP/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 5349 686 635 84           12.24 

SEP/2020 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 5501 905 797 54           05.97 

SEP/2020 35-SIKAR 8544 1108 859 116           10.47 
SEP/2020 36-SIROHI 4854 672 620 13           01.93 
SEP/2020 37-TONK 6611 1081 1032 51           04.72 
SEP/2020 38-UDAIPUR 5484 1379 1323 85           06.16 

SEP/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 388 133 128 1           00.75 

SEP/2020 40-E-TREASURY 965 0 0 0 00.00 

SEP/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 8136 606 570 37           06.11 

OCT/2020 01-AJMER 8347 1460 1414 106           07.26 
OCT/2020 02-ALWR 10854 1197 1133 89           07.44 
OCT/2020 03-BANSWARA 7455 776 722 34           04.38 
OCT/2020 04-BARAN 4829 641 619 13           02.03 
OCT/2020 05-BARMER 9487 989 954 23           02.33 
OCT/2020 06-BEAWAR 1916 158 122 21           13.29 
OCT/2020 07-BHARATPUR 8859 1216 1150 94           07.73 
OCT/2020 08-BHILWARA 8684 1056 951 29           02.75 
OCT/2020 09-BIKANER 7737 1327 1258 22           01.66 
OCT/2020 10-BUNDI 5108 868 811 18           02.07 
OCT/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 6368 894 840 23           02.57 
OCT/2020 12-CHURU 5772 729 671 15           02.06 
OCT/2020 13-DAUSA 5041 619 577 66           10.66 
OCT/2020 14-DHOLPUR 4189 480 434 35           07.29 
OCT/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 6282 543 496 29           05.34 
OCT/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 7258 1048 1003 81           07.73 

OCT/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 4872 828 776 59           07.13 

OCT/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 9467 2841 2817 85           02.99 

OCT/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 1177 6 6 0 00.00 

OCT/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 11870 1077 1039 84           07.80 

OCT/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 5916 2075 2042 93           04.48 

OCT/2020 22-JAISALMER 3744 496 434 20           04.03 
OCT/2020 23-JALORE 5555 597 551 115           19.26 
OCT/2020 24-JHALAWAR 5518 703 646 72           10.24 
OCT/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 6075 824 774 88           10.68 
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OCT/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 6047 1732 1700 81           04.68 

OCT/2020 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 6680 371 329 14           03.77 

OCT/2020 28-KARAULI 4457 553 483 47           08.50 
OCT/2020 29-KOTA 8498 1394 1330 161           11.55 
OCT/2020 30-NAGAUR 9092 958 914 33           03.44 
OCT/2020 31-PALI 7025 891 831 104           11.67 
OCT/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 3642 408 363 23           05.64 
OCT/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 4882 628 565 56           08.92 

OCT/2020 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 5088 743 697 56           07.54 

OCT/2020 35-SIKAR 7417 872 836 72           08.26 
OCT/2020 36-SIROHI 4406 508 456 16           03.15 
OCT/2020 37-TONK 6226 1006 951 70           06.96 
OCT/2020 38-UDAIPUR 5039 1232 1195 89           07.22 

OCT/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 410 157 154 0 00.00 

OCT/2020 40-E-TREASURY 1004 1 1 1          100.00 

OCT/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 7094 403 368 42           10.42 

NOV/2020 01-AJMER 10650 1682 1622 194           11.53 
NOV/2020 02-ALWR 15453 1779 1727 125           07.03 
NOV/2020 03-BANSWARA 9522 1026 971 101           09.84 
NOV/2020 04-BARAN 6327 940 921 30           03.19 
NOV/2020 05-BARMER 11240 1041 1005 56           05.38 
NOV/2020 06-BEAWAR 2382 253 219 40           15.81 
NOV/2020 07-BHARATPUR 10813 1384 1315 173           12.50 
NOV/2020 08-BHILWARA 10494 1274 1236 38           02.98 
NOV/2020 09-BIKANER 9867 1564 1498 61           03.90 
NOV/2020 10-BUNDI 6104 971 920 37           03.81 
NOV/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 7849 1008 967 88           08.73 
NOV/2020 12-CHURU 7787 1002 957 39           03.89 
NOV/2020 13-DAUSA 6258 889 835 94           10.57 
NOV/2020 14-DHOLPUR 5322 723 671 51           07.05 
NOV/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 7944 839 810 106           12.63 
NOV/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 8822 1186 1144 93           07.84 

NOV/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 6059 1040 992 57           05.48 

NOV/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 12139 3241 3201 73           02.25 

NOV/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 1441 13 7 0 00.00 

NOV/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 14482 1370 1336 55           04.01 

NOV/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 6458 1921 1883 49           02.55 

NOV/2020 22-JAISALMER 4750 749 701 16           02.14 
NOV/2020 23-JALORE 6993 836 781 72           08.61 
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NOV/2020 24-JHALAWAR 6578 876 849 34           03.88 
NOV/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 7799 1138 1093 78           06.85 
NOV/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 7883 2029 1996 97           04.78 

NOV/2020 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 8789 697 662 55           07.89 

NOV/2020 28-KARAULI 5823 592 555 90           15.20 
NOV/2020 29-KOTA 9615 1767 1710 167           09.45 
NOV/2020 30-NAGAUR 11907 1491 1452 70           04.69 
NOV/2020 31-PALI 9314 1244 1189 113           09.08 
NOV/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 4632 594 549 23           03.87 
NOV/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 5784 688 639 65           09.45 

NOV/2020 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 6474 924 889 44           04.76 

NOV/2020 35-SIKAR 8962 1022 973 92           09.00 
NOV/2020 36-SIROHI 5897 785 732 23           02.93 
NOV/2020 37-TONK 6994 949 913 67           07.06 
NOV/2020 38-UDAIPUR 6346 1485 1460 138           09.29 

NOV/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 494 172 169 1           00.58 

NOV/2020 40-E-TREASURY 896 0 0 0 00.00 

NOV/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 9747 741 707 58           07.83 

DEC/2020 01-AJMER 8334 1357 1298 199           14.66 
DEC/2020 02-ALWR 13728 1479 1408 108           07.30 
DEC/2020 03-BANSWARA 8545 735 696 51           06.94 
DEC/2020 04-BARAN 5878 703 683 21           02.99 
DEC/2020 05-BARMER 10902 1070 1022 40           03.74 
DEC/2020 06-BEAWAR 2039 227 191 41           18.06 
DEC/2020 07-BHARATPUR 10236 1319 1269 64           04.85 
DEC/2020 08-BHILWARA 9612 1280 1215 40           03.13 
DEC/2020 09-BIKANER 10167 1503 1460 72           04.79 
DEC/2020 10-BUNDI 5576 766 712 30           03.92 
DEC/2020 11-CHITTORGARH 7472 1181 1126 40           03.39 
DEC/2020 12-CHURU 6988 879 835 26           02.96 
DEC/2020 13-DAUSA 6403 773 731 50           06.47 
DEC/2020 14-DHOLPUR 4823 571 539 43           07.53 
DEC/2020 15-DUNGARPUR 7765 759 731 54           07.11 
DEC/2020 16-GANGANAGAR 8722 1045 996 95           09.09 

DEC/2020 
17-
HANUMANGARH 6832 1308 1258 55           04.20 

DEC/2020 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 11310 3106 3092 60           01.93 

DEC/2020 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 924 2 2 0 00.00 

DEC/2020 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 14579 1150 1114 39           03.39 

DEC/2020 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 6125 2150 2119 109           05.07 
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MONTH  TREASURY 
Total 
Voucher 

Validation 
Target 

Validation 
Done 

Irregularity 
found 

Irregularity 
Percentage 

DEC/2020 22-JAISALMER 4624 812 760 47           05.79 
DEC/2020 23-JALORE 6716 751 706 47           06.26 
DEC/2020 24-JHALAWAR 6364 660 595 43           06.52 
DEC/2020 25-JHUNJHUNU 7593 950 914 67           07.05 
DEC/2020 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 6644 1942 1927 99           05.10 

DEC/2020 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 7662 457 418 12           02.63 

DEC/2020 28-KARAULI 5451 618 572 51           08.25 
DEC/2020 29-KOTA 9601 1677 1629 156           09.30 
DEC/2020 30-NAGAUR 10841 1162 1118 25           02.15 
DEC/2020 31-PALI 7524 980 924 57           05.82 
DEC/2020 32-PRATAPGARH 4801 563 533 24           04.26 
DEC/2020 33-RAJSAMAND 5375 616 565 61           09.90 

DEC/2020 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 6147 916 874 73           07.97 

DEC/2020 35-SIKAR 8529 1127 1054 136           12.07 
DEC/2020 36-SIROHI 4744 649 598 22           03.39 
DEC/2020 37-TONK 6898 888 817 115           12.95 
DEC/2020 38-UDAIPUR 5806 1325 1293 301           22.72 

DEC/2020 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 486 171 168 0 00.00 

DEC/2020 40-E-TREASURY 970 0 0 0 00.00 

DEC/2020 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 8421 481 447 72           14.97 

JAN/2021 01-AJMER 9227 1586 1537 145           09.14 
JAN/2021 02-ALWR 12461 1382 1330 134           09.70 
JAN/2021 03-BANSWARA 8141 1184 1115 52           04.39 
JAN/2021 04-BARAN 5060 747 720 13           01.74 
JAN/2021 05-BARMER 9551 869 834 59           06.79 
JAN/2021 06-BEAWAR 1941 206 172 11           05.34 
JAN/2021 07-BHARATPUR 9333 1171 1126 60           05.12 
JAN/2021 08-BHILWARA 8697 1026 987 41           04.00 
JAN/2021 09-BIKANER 8702 1359 1307 39           02.87 
JAN/2021 10-BUNDI 4878 745 707 20           02.68 
JAN/2021 11-CHITTORGARH 6733 1017 972 14           01.38 
JAN/2021 12-CHURU 6949 894 854 30           03.36 
JAN/2021 13-DAUSA 5657 796 759 60           07.54 
JAN/2021 14-DHOLPUR 4349 514 505 18           03.50 
JAN/2021 15-DUNGARPUR 7351 796 768 70           08.79 
JAN/2021 16-GANGANAGAR 6947 846 807 74           08.75 

JAN/2021 
17-
HANUMANGARH 5254 884 848 52           05.88 

JAN/2021 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 10125 2719 2709 39           01.43 

JAN/2021 
19-JAIPUR 
(T.O.PENSION) 1753 4 4 0 00.00 

JAN/2021 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 12238 979 944 27           02.76 
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MONTH  TREASURY 
Total 
Voucher 

Validation 
Target 

Validation 
Done 

Irregularity 
found 

Irregularity 
Percentage 

JAN/2021 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 5873 1899 1881 89           04.69 

JAN/2021 22-JAISALMER 3561 477 431 10           02.10 
JAN/2021 23-JALORE 6407 618 571 38           06.15 
JAN/2021 24-JHALAWAR 5756 691 662 30           04.34 
JAN/2021 25-JHUNJHUNU 6474 853 821 60           07.03 
JAN/2021 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 6548 1900 1885 22           01.16 

JAN/2021 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 7127 445 402 51           11.46 

JAN/2021 28-KARAULI 4976 586 538 49           08.36 
JAN/2021 29-KOTA 8471 1514 1466 148           09.78 
JAN/2021 30-NAGAUR 9084 1037 997 35           03.38 
JAN/2021 31-PALI 7180 939 898 46           04.90 
JAN/2021 32-PRATAPGARH 3757 454 418 9           01.98 
JAN/2021 33-RAJSAMAND 4639 483 441 18           03.73 

JAN/2021 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 5416 760 722 89           11.71 

JAN/2021 35-SIKAR 7809 1062 1021 73           06.87 
JAN/2021 36-SIROHI 4477 606 562 70           11.55 
JAN/2021 37-TONK 5909 763 721 95           12.45 
JAN/2021 38-UDAIPUR 5446 1450 1432 355           24.48 

JAN/2021 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 360 160 157 3           01.88 

JAN/2021 40-E-TREASURY 966 0 0 0 00.00 

JAN/2021 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 8428 462 418 31           06.71 

FEB/2021 01-AJMER 8772 1641 1589 148           09.02 
FEB/2021 02-ALWR 12268 1688 1655 121           07.17 
FEB/2021 03-BANSWARA 8385 1366 1334 55           04.03 
FEB/2021 04-BARAN 5408 993 975 38           03.83 
FEB/2021 05-BARMER 9406 1155 1119 73           06.32 
FEB/2021 06-BEAWAR 1830 216 186 8           03.70 
FEB/2021 07-BHARATPUR 9293 1401 1356 55           03.93 
FEB/2021 08-BHILWARA 8960 1322 1271 59           04.46 
FEB/2021 09-BIKANER 9694 1712 1666 47           02.75 
FEB/2021 10-BUNDI 5731 1228 1183 68           05.54 
FEB/2021 11-CHITTORGARH 7060 1340 1304 102           07.61 
FEB/2021 12-CHURU 6861 1164 1126 71           06.10 
FEB/2021 13-DAUSA 6249 1036 995 52           05.02 
FEB/2021 14-DHOLPUR 4482 745 707 60           08.05 
FEB/2021 15-DUNGARPUR 7404 1242 1194 61           04.91 
FEB/2021 16-GANGANAGAR 7665 1166 1116 37           03.17 

FEB/2021 
17-
HANUMANGARH 5899 1087 1049 26           02.39 

FEB/2021 18-JAIPUR (CITY) 11881 3763 3734 127           03.37 
FEB/2021 19-JAIPUR 1794 5 5 0 00.00 
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MONTH  TREASURY 
Total 
Voucher 

Validation 
Target 

Validation 
Done 

Irregularity 
found 

Irregularity 
Percentage 

(T.O.PENSION) 

FEB/2021 20-JAIPUR (RURAL) 13175 1455 1425 54           03.71 

FEB/2021 
21-JAIPUR 
SECRETARIAT 6824 2427 2398 121           04.99 

FEB/2021 22-JAISALMER 3966 579 537 27           04.66 
FEB/2021 23-JALORE 6023 984 947 90           09.15 
FEB/2021 24-JHALAWAR 5730 894 866 34           03.80 
FEB/2021 25-JHUNJHUNU 7858 1312 1275 66           05.03 
FEB/2021 26-JODHPUR (CITY) 6823 2094 2079 36           01.72 

FEB/2021 
27-JODHPUR 
(RURAL) 6878 514 474 21           04.09 

FEB/2021 28-KARAULI 5391 916 868 63           06.88 
FEB/2021 29-KOTA 8707 1887 1847 73           03.87 
FEB/2021 30-NAGAUR 10337 1561 1524 58           03.72 
FEB/2021 31-PALI 7204 1291 1240 71           05.50 
FEB/2021 32-PRATAPGARH 3969 708 672 17           02.40 
FEB/2021 33-RAJSAMAND 5039 661 619 70           10.59 

FEB/2021 
34-SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 5335 1065 1023 42           03.94 

FEB/2021 35-SIKAR 8607 1347 1315 124           09.21 
FEB/2021 36-SIROHI 4607 805 756 71           08.82 
FEB/2021 37-TONK 6339 1141 1091 112           09.82 
FEB/2021 38-UDAIPUR 6199 1772 1744 224           12.64 

FEB/2021 
39-APAO, NEW 
DELHI 393 154 151 1           00.65 

FEB/2021 40-E-TREASURY 854 0 0 0 00.00 

FEB/2021 
41-UDAIPUR 
RURAL 7866 814 782 58           07.13 

MAR/2021 01-AJMER 16697 3799 3740 175           04.61 
MAR/2021 02-ALWR 23967 4105 4018 193           04.70 
MAR/2021 03-BANSWARA 15523 2666 2602 94           03.53 
MAR/2021 04-BARAN 10361 2291 2260 43           01.88 
MAR/2021 05-BARMER 19508 2543 2489 153           06.02 
MAR/2021 06-BEAWAR 2892 504 466 25           04.96 
MAR/2021 07-BHARATPUR 16963 2994 2929 111           03.71 
MAR/2021 08-BHILWARA 15785 3021 2949 92           03.05 
MAR/2021 09-BIKANER 19005 4188 4128 115           02.75 
MAR/2021 10-BUNDI 10070 2178 2117 47           02.16 
MAR/2021 11-CHITTORGARH 14641 3813 3748 287           07.53 
MAR/2021 12-CHURU 12569 2506 2451 131           05.23 
MAR/2021 13-DAUSA 11661 2556 2508 125           04.89 
MAR/2021 14-DHOLPUR 8764 1778 1721 92           05.17 
MAR/2021 15-DUNGARPUR 13289 2781 2736 171           06.15 
MAR/2021 16-GANGANAGAR 14353 3012 2947 45           01.49 

MAR/2021 
17-
HANUMANGARH 11677 2612 2564 71           02.72 
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Appendix-A 

Statement showing names of divisions where imprest was granted in excess of authorized 
limits and not adjusted. 

S.No Name of division Deptt. Amount Para no. of 
Part-II-A 

& B 

Period of I.R. 

1.  Nil PWD - - - 

2.  Nil PHED - - - 
3.  Nil WRD - - - 
4.  Nil IGNP - - - 
5.  Nil CAD - - - 

 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD - - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total Nil Nil 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Outstandi
ng balance 
(in Lakh) 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3  5 6 7 
Bisalpur, Tonk 3/20 

28.  XEN WRD Division- Tonk WRD 0 7(6) 4/19 to 
3/20 

2 

29.  XEN WRD Division-I, Ajmer WRD 0 9(6) 4/19 to 
3/20 

2 

30.  XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD 0 10(8) 4/17 to 
3/20 

2 

31.  XEN WRD Division-III, Baran WRD 0 9(8) 4/18 to 
3/19 

2 

32.  XEN WRD Project Division- Bundi WRD 0 8(6) 4/19 to 
3/20 

2 

33.  XEN WRD Division- Bundi WRD 61.45 10(6) 4/19 to 
3/20 

1 

 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 12 - 
PHED 12 - 
WRD 9 61.45 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 33 61.45 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Outstandin
g balance 
(in Lakh) 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A 

& B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
-do- WRD 37.66 5(2) 4/2018 to 

3/2019 
1 

-do- WRD 0.68 7 4/2018 to 
3/2019 

2 

44.  XEN WRD Division-Kota WRD 7.98 1(6) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

2 

-do- WRD 6.39 1(2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

4 

45.  XEN WRD Division-Alwar WRD 1.28 1(6) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

3 

-do- WRD 2.92 3(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

-do- WRD 0.30 3(2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

2 

-do- WRD 7.52 4(2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

3 

46.  XEN WRD Division-Bundi WRD 4.80 4 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

3 

  Total  6923.13    
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 20 932.79 
PHED 17 5893.31 
WRD 9 97.03 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 46 6923.13 
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Appendix-A2(ii) 
 

 
Lack of  1-labour insurance 2- labour Registration 

 
 

Sr. 
No. Name of division Deptt. 

Para 
no. of 

Part-II-
B 

Period of I.R. 

Category 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
XEN WRD Division-Swai Madhopur WRD 1(7) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

          -do- WRD 3(5) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

2.  XEN WRD Division-II Ajmer WRD 3(4) 4/2016 to 3/2020 2 

3.  
XEN WRD Division-I Ajmer WRD 1(4) 4/2017 to 3/2020 2 

-do- WRD 2(4) 4/2017 to 3/2020 2 

4.  

XEN WRD Division-Jaipur WRD 1(4) 4/2017 to 3/2020 2 

-do- WRD 2(3) 4/2017 to 3/2020 2 

-do- WRD 2(6) 4/2017 to 3/2020 1 

-do- WRD 3(3) 4/2017 to 3/2020 2 

-do- WRD 3(5) 4/2017 to 3/2020 1 

5.  
XEN WRD Division-Tonk WRD 3(7) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

-do- WRD 5(6) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

6.  
XEN WRD Division-Sikar WRD 1(6) 4/2019 to 3/2020 1 

-do- WRD 1(7) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

7.  
XEN WRD Canal Division-I Tonk WRD 1(5) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

-do- WRD 2(5) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

8.  

XEN WRD Division-III Baran WRD 1(8) 4/2018 to 3/2019 1 

-do- WRD 1(9) 4/2018 to 3/2019 2 

-do- WRD 2(10) 4/2018 to 3/2019 2 
-do- WRD 3(9) 4/2018 to 3/2019 2 

-do- WRD 4(6) 4/2018 to 3/2019 2 

-do- WRD 5(6), (7) 4/2018 to 3/2019 1,2 

9.  
XEN WRD Division-Alwar WRD 2(8), 

(10) 
4/2019 to 3/2020 2,1 

-do- WRD 4(4) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

10.  

XEN WRD Project Division- Bundi WRD 1(6) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

-do- WRD 2(2) 4/2019 to 3/2020 1 

-do- WRD 3(2) 4/2019 to 3/2020 1 
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11.  XEN WRD Division-Bundi WRD 2(7) 4/2019 to 3/2020 2 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD 11 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 11 - 

 

  





50 
 

Appendix-B 

Statement showing names of divisions where defects were seen in  
maintenance of MAS Accounts. 

Category of Defects:- 

1. MAS Accounts were not maintained. 
2. MAS Accounts were maintained for few work only. 
3. Annual physical verification of MAS Accounts were not maintained.  
4. Balance were not tallied with book balance. 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Para no. 
of Part-II-

A & B 

Period of I.R. Category of 
defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  XEN PWD NH Dn.-Ist, Jaipur PWD 7(3) 2019-20 1 
2.  XEN PWD City Dn.-III, Jaipur PWD 7(3) 2019-20 1 
3.  XEN PWD Mechanical Dn-

IInd,Jaipur 
PWD 7(3) 2011-20 1 

4.  XEN PWD Dn Jhunjhunu PWD 7(3) 2019-20 1 
5.  XEN PWD Elect.Dn., Jaipur PWD 6(3) 2019-20 1 
6.  XEN PWD Dn.- Bassi, Jaipur PWD 10(3) 2019-20 1 
7.  XEN PWD Dn -Neemkathana  PWD 11(2) 2019-20 1 
8.  XEN PWD Dn Secretariat, Jaipur PWD 4(3) 2013-20 1 
9.  XEN PWD Dn Shahpura, Jaipur PWD 10(3) 2019-20 1 
10.  XEN PWD City Dn-I Jaipur  PWD 4(3) 2019-20 1 
11.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera,Jaipur PWD 6(3) 2019-20 1 
12.  XEN PWD Construction Dn-Jaipur PWD 7(3) 2017-20 1 
13.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 9(3) 2019-20 1 
14.  XEN PWD Dn TONK PWD 10(3) 2019-20 1 
15.  XEN PWD Distt. Dn  Dausa PWD 9(3) 2019-20 1 
16.  XEN PWD Dn  Phulera JAIPUR PWD 6(3) 2019-20 1 
17.  XEN PWD Dn  Construction 

divisions  Jaipur 
PWD 8(3) 2019-20 1 

18.  XEN PWD Distt.  Ajmer  City PWD 10(3) 2019-20 1 
19.  XEN PWD Dn  Kishan garagh  

Ajmer 
PWD 8(3) 2019-20 1 

20.  XEN PWD  Chaksu jaipur PWD 10(3) 2019-20 1 
21.  XEN PWD Dn- Sikandara Dausa PWD 9(3) 2019-20 1 
22.  XEN PWD  Mechanical Dn.-I Jaipur PWD 11(3) 2019-20 1 
23.  XEN PWD Dn- II Jaipur PWD 6(3) 2019-20 1 
24.  XEN PWD Dn Electrical Dn.-II 

Jaipur 
PWD 7(3) 2018-20 1 

25.  XEN PWD Dn.  Kekari Ajmer PWD 12(3) 2019-20 1 
26.  SE. PHED,  Circle Dausa PHED 1 2018-20 3 
27.  Xen city  Division I (North ) jaipur PHED 1(11) 2018-20 4 
28.  Xen Dn. I Jaipur PHED 1(v), 2(vi) 

Amount 
9.78 

2018-20 1 

29.  Xen Project Dn. II JPR PHED 1(viii) 2018-20 1 
30.  S E (Material management) JPR PHED 3 2019-20 3 
31.  XEN WRD Isarda Project Division- 

Tonk WRD 7(3) 7/2013 to 
3/2020 1 

32.  XEN WRD Division- Dausa WRD 8(3) 4/2019 to 1 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Para no. 
of Part-II-

A & B 

Period of I.R. Category of 
defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
3/2020 

33.  XEN WRD Division- Sikar WRD 7(3) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

34.  XEN WRD Division- Tonk WRD 7(3) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

35.  XEN WRD Division- Swai 
Madhopur WRD 7(3) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 1 

36.  XEN WRD Division- I Ajmer WRD 9(3) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 1 

37.  XEN WRD Division- II Ajmer WRD 10(3) 4/2016 to 
3/2020 1 

38.  XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD 10(4) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 1 

39.  XEN WRD Division-Kota WRD 8(3) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

40.  XEN WRD Division- Alwar WRD 8(3) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 25 - 
PHED 5 - 
WRD 10 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 40 - 
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Appendix-C 

Statement showing names of divisions whose register of works and Works 
abstract were not maintained. 

Category of defects:- 

1. Works register were not maintained. 
2. Works Abstract were not maintained. 
3. Works register were not maintained properly. 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of I.R. Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  XEN PWD NH Dn.-Ist, Jaipur PWD 7(4,5) 2019-20 1,2 
2.  XEN PWD City Dn.-III, Jaipur PWD 7(4,5) 2019-20 2,1 
3.  XEN PWD Mechanical Dn- IInd, 

Jaipur 
PWD 7(4,12) 2011-20 1,2 

4.  XEN PWD Dn Jhunjhunu PWD 7(4,5) 2019-20 2,1 
5.  XEN PWD Elect.Dn., Jaipur PWD 6(5) 2019-20 1 
6.  XEN PWD Dn.- Bassi, Jaipur PWD 10(4) 2019-20 1 
7.  XEN PWD Dn -Neemkathana  PWD 11(4,3) 2019-20 2,1 
8.  XEN PWD Dn Secretariat, Jaipur PWD 4(5,4) 2013-20 2,1 
9.  XEN PWD Dn Shahpura, Jaipur PWD 10(4,11) 2019-20 2,1 
10.  XEN PWD City Dn-I Jaipur  PWD 4(4,11) 2019-20 1,2 
11.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera,Jaipur PWD 6(4,5) 2019-20 2,1 
12.  XEN PWD Construction Dn-Jaipur PWD 7(4,5) 2018-20 2,1 
13.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 9(4,5) 2019-20 1,2 
14.  XEN PWD Dn. Tonk PWD 9(4,5) 2019-20 1,2 
15.  XEN PWD Dn. Dausa PWD 9(4,5) 2019-20 1,2 
16.  XEN PWD Dn   Chaksu  Jaipur PWD 10(6,5) 2019-20 1,2 
17.  XEN PWD  Electricity Division    

Jaipur 
PWD 7(3) 

 
2019-20 1 

18.  XEN PWD  NH  Dn  - I Jaipur PWD 7(3,4) 2019-20 1,2 
19.  XEN PWD   Constructions Division  

-  Jaipur 
PWD 7(4,5,12) 2019-20 1,2 

 
20.  XEN PWD   Division    kuchaman  

City   Nagaur 
PWD 8(4,5,12) 2019-20 1,2 

21.  XEN PWD Division   Phulera  
Jaipur 

PWD 6(4,5,12) 2019-20 1,2 

22.  XEN PWD Shahpura Division    
Jaipur 

PWD 12(4,5) 2019-20 1,2 

23.  XEN PWD    Division    - II Jaipur PWD 6(4,5) 2019-20 1,2 
24.  XEN PWD     Machnical  Division  

II    Jaipur 
PWD 7(4,5,12) 2019-20 1,2 

25.  XEN PWD   Kekari Ajmer  PWD 12(4,5) 2019-20 1,2 
26.  XEN PWD   City  Division  Ajmer  

City 
PWD 10(4) 2019-20 2 

27.  XEN PWD  Kishangarh   Dn  
Ajmer  

PWD 8(4,11) 2019-20 1,2 

28.  XEN PWD     Machnical  Division  
II    Jaipur 

PWD 7(4,5,12) 2019-20 1,2 
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Appendix-F 

Statement showing names of divisions where irregularities were noticed in maintenance of 
Store and Stock Accounts. 

Categories of defects:- 

1. Monthly Stock return in form 9 & 10 not submitted or submitted late. 
2. Heavy amounts laying under storage were not adjusted at end of year. 
3. Physical verification of store were not done. 
4. Value a/c of receipts issues of balances of stock not maintained. 
5. RSL not sanctioned or stock held in excess. 
6. Issue rate were not fixed or revised. 
7. Shortage/excess found were not adjusted properly. 
8. Delay in information at Sub-Division level stock A/c in Division Account. 
9. Issues items not returned to stock by the incumbent. 
10. Lack of utilization of pipes lying in stock. 
11. Lack of receipt of old excavated pipes in the stock. 
12. Lack of inspection of material. 
13. Purchase in excess of requirement. 
14. Lack of maintenance of Register of use of CID joints. 
15. Lack of proper storage and maintenance of pipes. 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1.  XEN PWD NH Dn.-Ist, Jaipur PWD - 7(1) 2019-20 1 

2.  XEN PWD City Dn.-III, Jaipur PWD - 7(1) 2019-20 1 

3.  XEN PWD Mechanical Dn-IInd, 
Jaipur 

PWD - 7(1) 2011-20 1 

4.  XEN PWD Dn Jhunjhunu PWD - 7(1) 2019-20 1 

5.  XEN PWD Elect.Dn., Jaipur PWD - 6(1) 2019-20 1 

6.  XEN PWD Dist. Dn.- Bassi, Jaipur PWD - 10(1) 2019-20 1 

7.  XEN PWD Dn -Neemkathana  PWD - 11(1) 2019-20 1 

8.  XEN PWD Dn Secretariat, Jaipur PWD - 4(1) 2013-20 1 

9.  XEN PWD Dn Shahpura, Jaipur PWD - 10(1) 2019-20 1 

10.  XEN PWD City Dn-I Jaipur  PWD - 4(1) 2019-20 1 

11.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera, Jaipur PWD - 6(1) 2019-20 1 

12.  XEN PWD Construction Dn-Jaipur PWD - 7(1) 2018-20 1 

13.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD - 9(1) 2019-20 1 

14.  XEN PWD Dn Tonk PWD - 9(1) 2019-20 1 

15.  XEN PWD Dausa PWD - 9(1) 2019-20 1 

16.  XEN PWD Dn Sikandara Dausa PWD - 4(2) 2019-20 1 

17.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera Jaipur PWD - 6 (1) 2019-20 1 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
48.  XEN WRD Division- I Ajmer WRD - 9(1) 4/2017 to 

3/2020 1 

49.  XEN WRD Division- II Ajmer WRD - 10(1) 4/2016 to 
3/2020 1 

50.  XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD - 10(1) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 3 

51.  XEN WRD Division-III Baran WRD - 9(1) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 1,3 

52.  XEN WRD Division- Kota WRD - 8(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

53.  XEN WRD Poject Division- Bundi WRD - 8(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

54.  XEN WRD Division- Bundi WRD - 10(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

Total 
 

263.39    

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 28 1.90 
PHED 14 261.49 
WRD 12 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 54 263.39 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Para no. of 
Part-II-A 

& B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
33.  XEN PHED  City  Dn.North -II  Jaipur PHED 2(4), 4(3), 

10(12) 
2018-20 2,3,1 

 
34.  XEN PHED  City  Dn.North -IV  Jaipur PHED 1(6), 2(8),   

3(3) 
2018-20 3 

35.  XEN Dn. Dudu PHED 7(12) 2018-20 1 
36.  XEN Dn. Makrana PHED 6(12) 2018-20 1 
37.  XEN  Dn. Kuchamancity PHED 5(12) 2018-20 1 
38.  XEN  Drilling JPR PHED 2(11) 2018-20 1 
39.  XEN Dn. III JPR PHED 1(III), 5(II), 

6(V) 
2018-20 1,3 

40.  XEN Dist. Dn. I JPR PHED 2(VI), 5(V),          
6(V) 

2018-20 1,3 

41.  XEN WRD Division- Swaimadhopur WRD 2(1-B) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

-do- WRD 7(12) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

42.  XEN WRD Division- Sikar WRD 1(8) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

43.  XEN WRD Canal Division-I Bisalpur Tonk  WRD 2(7) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do- WRD 6(12) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

44.  XEN WRD Isarda Project Division-Tonk  WRD 7(11) 7/2013 to 
3/2020 1 

45.  XEN WRD Division- Tonk WRD 7(12) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

46.  XEN WRD Division-III Baran WRD 1(7) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 3 

-do- WRD 5(4) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 3 

-do- WRD 9(13) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 1 

47.  XEN WRD Division- Kota WRD 1(8) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do- WRD 2(1-B) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do- WRD 2(4) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 2 

 
ABSTRACT 

 
Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 

PWD 23 - 
PHED 17 - 
WRD 7 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 47 - 
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ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 2 - 
PHED 6 - 
WRD 11 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 19 - 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount in 
Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-
II-A & B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
38.  XEN WRD Division- I Ajmer WRD 3.10 9(7) 4/2017 to 

3/2020 
39.  XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD 2.91 10(7) 4/2017 to 

3/2020 
40.  XEN WRD Division- III Baran WRD 0 9(10) 4/2018 to 

3/2019 
41.  XEN WRD Division- Bundi WRD 6.31 10(7) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 22 121.55 
PHED 15 25.39 
WRD 4 12.32 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 41 159.26 
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Appendix-J 

Statement defects noticed in Register of PW Deposits 

Categories of defects  

1. More than 3 years old deposits were not in lapsed deposits. 
2. Minus balance appeared. 
3. Opening balance were not attested. 
4. Registers were not maintained up-to date. 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. 
of Part-II-

A & B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1.  XEN PWD NH Dn.-Ist, Jaipur PWD 785.58 7(8) 2019-20 1 
2.  XEN PWD City Dn.-III, Jaipur PWD 973.93 7(15) 2019-20 1 
3.  XEN PWD Mechanical Dn-

IInd,Jaipur 
PWD 1.99 7(7) 2011-20 1 

4.  XEN PWD Dn Jhunjhunu PWD 1629.74 7(16) 2019-20 1 
5.  XEN PWD Elect.Dn., Jaipur PWD 421.22 6(12) 2019-20 1 
6.  XEN PWD Dist.Dn.- Bassi, Jaipur PWD 2192.28 10(16) 2019-20 1 
7.  XEN PWD Dn -Neemkathana  PWD 1844.79 11(10) 2019-20 1 
8.  XEN PWD Dn Secretariat, Jaipur PWD 206.69 4(15) 2013-20 1 
9.  XEN PWD Dn Shahpura, Jaipur PWD 93.56 10(6) 2019-20 1 
10.  XEN PWD City Dn-I Jaipur  PWD 687.37 4(6) 2019-20 1 
11.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera, Jaipur PWD 907.81 6(7) 2019-20 1 
12.  XEN PWD Construction Dn-Jaipur PWD 498.58 7(7) 2018-20 1 
13.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 0 9(10) 2019-20 1 
14.  XEN PWD Dn  Tonk PWD 0 9(10) 2019-20 1 
15.  XEN PWD Dn  Dausa PWD 0 9(10) 2019-20 1 
16.  XEN PWD  Dn.   II -Jaipur  PWD 14892.46 6(7) 2019-20 1 
17.  XEN PWD Dn- Phulera Jaipur PWD 0 6(7) 2019-20 1 
18.  XEN PWD Construction Dn  Jaipur  PWD 0.33 7(7) 2019-20 1 
19.  XEN PWD  City Dn. Ajmer PWD 2015.37 10(06) 2019-20 1 
20.  XEN PWD Dn Kishangarh Ajmer PWD 602.77 8(06) 2019-20 1 
21.  XEN PWD Dn.   Shapura Jaipur  PWD 935.56 10(06) 2019-20 1 
22.  XEN PWD Dn- Kekari Ajmer PWD 284.52 12(15) 2019-20 1 
23.  XEN PWD Dn. Chakshu PWD 814.68 12(15) 2019-20 1 
24.  XEN PWD Dn-Mechnical -II Jaipur PWD 1.99 7(7) 2019-20 1 
25.  XEN PWD Dn Electricity -II Jaipur PWD 0 7(12) 2019-20 1 
26.  XEN PWD NRH  Dn -I  Jaipur PWD 0 7(8) 2019-20 1 
27.  XEN PWD  Kuchaman  City Dn - 

Nagaur 
PWD 339.13 8(7) 2019-20 1 

28.  XEN    District Dn.  - I  PHED,  jaipur PHED 131.28 14 (13) 2018-20 1 
29.  XEN   Project  - I  PHED,  jaipur PHED 559.80 05 (11) 2018-20 1 
30.  XEN   Project  - II  PHED,  jaipur PHED 370.74 07(7) 2018-20 1 
31.  XEN PHED Div- I  South Jaipur PHED 1816.37 9 (11) 2018-20 1 

32.  XEN PHED  Kishangarh Ajmer PHED 2208.00 8 (15) 2018-20 1 
33.  XEN PHED  North -III  Jaipur PHED 458.97 13(11) 2018-20 1 
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Appendix-K 

Statement showing names of division were balance of Stock Purchased Register 
(Purchase) lying pending for adjustment and defective maintenance of Register 

Categories of defects 

1. Posting were not updated. 
2. Balance carried forward were not attested. 
3. Register were not received by Division office. 
4. Registers were not maintained up-to date. 

 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. 
of Part-II-

A & B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of 

defects 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  Xen PHED  Dn. III Jaipur PHED NIL 2(VI), 
3(VI) 

2018-20 4 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED 01 - 
WRD - - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 01 - 
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Appendix-L 

Statement showing amount of cash settlement suspense account. 

Categories of defects 

1. O- Originating. 
2. R- Responding. 

 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED 15 - 
WRD - - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 15 - 

 

  

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1.  E.E Project Dn. II JPR PHED - 7(14) 2018-20 - 
2.  E.E Project Dn. I JPR PHED - 5(14) 2018-20 - 
3.  E.E City Dn. II (N) JPR PHED - 5(14) 2018-20 - 
4.  E.E Dist. Dn. II JPR PHED - 10(14) 2018-20 - 
5.  E.E Dn. II (N) JPR PHED - 9(14) 2018-20 - 
6.  E.E Project Dn. III Dudu PHED - 7(14) 2018-20 - 
7.  E.E Project Dn. Makrana PHED -       6(14) 2018-20 - 
8.  E.E Project Dn. Kuchamancity PHED - 5(14) 2018-20 - 
9.  E.E Dist. Dn, I JPR PHED - 9(14) 2018-20 - 
10.  E.E Dist. Dn. II JPR PHED - 13(14) 2018-20 - 
11.  E.E Dist. Dn. III JPR PHED - 8(14) 2018-20 - 
12.  E.E Kishangarh PHED - 7(14) 2018-20 - 
13.  E.E Project Dn. I JPR PHED - 7(14) 2018-20 - 
14.  E.E Drilling JPR PHED - 5(14) 2018-20 - 
15.  E.E City Dn. I (S) PHED - 9(14) 2018-20 - 
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Appendix-M 

Statement showing names of division where defected were noticed in maintenance of Register of 
Land and Building. 

Categories of defects 

1. Register was not maintained. 
2. Register were not maintained properly. 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of 

defects 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  XEN PWD NH Dn.-Ist, Jaipur PWD 7(14) 2019-20 1 
2.  XEN PWD City Dn.-III, Jaipur PWD 7(8) 2019-20 1 
3.  XEN PWD Mechanical Dn-IInd, Jaipur PWD 7(15) 2011-20 1 
4.  XEN PWD Dn Jhunjhunu PWD 7(17) 2019-20 1 
5.  XEN PWD Elect. Dn., Jaipur PWD 6(11) 2019-20 1 
6.  XEN PWD Dn.- Bassi, Jaipur PWD 10(13) 2019-20 1 
7.  XEN PWD Dn -Neemkathana  PWD 11(6) 2019-20 1 
8.  XEN PWD Dn Secretariat, Jaipur PWD 10(13) 2019-20 1 
9.  XEN PWD City Dn-I Jaipur  PWD 4(13) 2019-20 1 
10.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera, Jaipur PWD 8(15) 2019-20 1 
11.  XEN PWD Construction Dn-Jaipur PWD 7(15) 2018-20 1 
12.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 9(13) 2019-20 1 
13.  XEN PWD Dn. Tonk PWD 9(13) 2019-20 1 
14.  XEN PWD Dn.  Dausa PWD 9(2) 2019-20 1 
15.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera Jaipur PWD 6 (15) 2019-20 1 
16.  XEN PWD Dn   Chaksu  Jaipur  PWD 10(14) 2019-20 1 
17.  XEN PWD Electricity Division -II 

,Jaipur 
PWD 7 (11) 2019-20 1 

18.  XEN PWD  NH  Dn  - I Jaipur PWD 7 (14) 2019-20 1 
19.  XEN PWD Constructions Division, 

Jaipur 
PWD 7 (15) 2019-20 1 

20.  XEN PWD Division kuchaman City 
Nagaur 

PWD 8 (15) 2019-20 1 

21.  XEN PWD    Division    - II Jaipur PWD - 2019-20 1 
22.  XEN PWD Machnical Division-II, 

Jaipur 
PWD 7 (15) 2011-20 1 

23.  XEN PWD  City Dn. Ajmer PWD 10(13) 2019-20 1 
24.  XEN PWD Dn Kishangarh Ajmer PWD 8( 13) 2019-20 1 
25.  XEN PWD   Kekari Dn. Ajmer PWD - 2019-20  
26.  XEN PWD Dn.  Shapura jaipur PWD 10(13) 2019-20 1 
27.  XEN    District Dn.  - I  PHED,  jaipur PHED 14 (11) 2018-20 1 
28.  XEN   Project  - I  PHED,  Jaipur PHED 05 (8) 2018-20 1 
29.  XEN   Project  - II  PHED,  Jaipur PHED 07(14) 2018-20 1 
30.  XEN PHED Div- I  South Jaipur PHED 9 (8) 2018-20 1 
31.  XEN PHED  Kishangarh Ajmer PHED 8 (13) 2018-20 1 
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Appendix-N 

Statement showing Heavy outstanding an account of rent of Govt. building 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. 
of Part-II-

B 

Period 
of I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  XEN PWD   City Dn.  Ajmer PWD 92.91   4 2019-20 

Total   92.91   
 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 01 92.91 
PHED - - 
WRD - - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 01 92.91 
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Appendix-Q 

Statement showing cases of irregular supply/irregularities of work process. 

Categories of defects 

1. Avoid notice inviting tenders. 
2. Financial power was exceeded. 
3. Below specification work, non- submission of bill vouchers of supply and 

works/supply without prior permission/testing. 
4. Work completion certificated not issued. 
5. Non removal of defects during DLP. 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount in 
Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-B 

Period of I.R. Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1.  XEN PWD Dn. Jhnujhunu PWD 201.36 1(5,6) 2019-20 3 
2.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 11.29 1(6) 2019-20 3 
3.  XEN PWD Dn-  Tonk PWD 0 1(9) 2019-20 4 
4.  XEN PWD Dn- Dausa PWD 42.46 2(3,10) 2019-20 3,4 
5.  XEN PWD  City Dn I Jaipur PWD 0 2(4) 2019-20 3 
6.  XEN PWD Kishangarh Dn. 

Alwar 
PWD 0 2(4) 2019-20 3 

7.  XEN PWD Dn- Ajmer city  PWD 22.96 5 2019-20 1 
8.  XEN PWD Elect. Dn  II Jaipur PWD 0.71 4(1) 2019-20 3 
9.  XEN PWD Dn _I JAIPUR  PWD 0 3(3) 2019-20 4 
10.  XEN PWD Kuchaman City 

Nagur 
PWD 48.55 1(7), 2(4), 

4(2) 
2019-20 4,3,3 

11.  SE PWD Elect. Dn  II Jaipur PWD 0 2(1) 2011-20 1 

12.  XEN PWD Dn- Shapura Jaipur PWD 0 1(8) 2019-20 3 
13.  XEN PWD Dn-  Chaksu  

Jaipur  
PWD 2.00 3(6) 2019-20 3 

14.  XEN PWD  Phulera Jaipur  PWD 0 2(9) 2019-20 4 
15.   PD PPP PWD Laxmangarh PWD 0 1(6) 2014-20 4 
16.  XEN PWD Electric Div-Ist, 

Jaipur 
PWD 5.18 1(1), 2(1) 2019-20 4,3 

17.  XEN PHED  District Div. -I St    
Jaipur 

PHED - 7(2) 2018-20 4 

18.  XEN PHED  North -III  Jaipur PHED - 1(8), 2(7) 
4(7), 5(7) 

2018-20 1 

19.  XEN PHED   South -II Jaipur PHED - 4(1), 5(4) 
 

2018-20 1,4 
 

20.  XEN PHED   South -III Jaipur PHED - 5(1) 2018-20 1 
21.  XEN PHED  City  Dn. North -

II Jaipur 
PHED - 5(1), 1(7) 2018-20 1,3 

 
22.  XEN PHED   Project  Div. -II    

Jaipur 
PHED - 2(6) 2018-20 4 

23.  S E (Material management) 
JPR 

PHED - 2, 3, 4 2018-20 3 

24.  S E Project circle JPR PHED - 1 2018-20 3 
25.  Addl. C E (Region I) JPR PHED - 1, 3 2018-20 3 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount in 
Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-B 

Period of I.R. Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
26.  S E Circle I(N) JPR PHED - 3(iii) 1918-20 3 
27.  Secretary (RWSSMB) PHED - 2, 3 2018-20 3 
28.  Xen Distt. Rural Dn.III Dudu PHED - 1(x),       

3(iii, iv) 
2018-20 3,4 

29.  Xen(investigation ) JPR PHED - 1 2018-20 3 
30.  Xen city Dn.II JPR PHED - 5(ii, iv) 2018-20 3,4 
31.  XEN WRD Swai Madhopur  WRD  1(5) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 4 

                 -do- WRD  3(4) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 4 

32.  EE, Water Resource 
Department-II Ajmer  WRD  2(5) 4/2016 to 

3/2020 4 

33.  EE, Water Resource 
Department-Dausa  WRD  3(1) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 4 

34.  EE, Water Resource 
Department-Sikar  WRD  1(10) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 4 

 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 16 334.51 
PHED 14 - 
WRD   4 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 34 334.51 
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Appendix-R 

Statement showing the cases of commencement without sanctioned/estimates&  
scheme drawing, without competent sanction, irregularity in NIT, TS and  

in execution of contract. 
  

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-II-A & 
B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.   SE PWD Circle - Rural , jaipur  PWD 408.14 1(1)(PII-A)1(1), 2(5), 

3(1), 4(1,2), 5(1,6) 
2018-20 

2.  Xen, City Div.III, Jaipur PWD 490.73 1(1,2,4) 2019-20 
3.  XEN PWD Dn Neemkathana PWD 125.59 1(2), 3(5) 2019-20 
4.   SE PWD Circle -  Dausa  PWD 9.22 1(1,4), 2(1), 3(1), 4(1), 5 2018-20 
5.  XEN PWD Electric Div. Secreted, 

Jaipur 
PWD 247.00 1(8) 2013-20 

6.  Xen, Dist. Div. Shahpura, Jaipur PWD 14.70 1(6,7), 3(1), 8 2019-20 

7.  SE .NH.  Circle PWD Dn- Jaipur PWD 0 1(2) 2019-20 
8.  SE.PWD Electricity  Circle PWD 

Dn. Jaipur 
PWD 0 2, 3, 4 

 
2012-20 

9.  SE.PWD  City Circle PWD Dn. 
Jaipur 

PWD 0 4 2019-20 

10.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 0 1(5,9), 2(2), 5 2019-20 
11.  XEN PWD Dn.  Tonk PWD 0.43 1(5,6,8,13), 2(3,4) 2019-20 
12.  XEN PWD Dn.  Dausa PWD 201 .00 2(6,8,9), 7 2019-20 
13.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikandara  Dausa PWD 191.01 

 
1(4,5,7), 3(2,6), 4(5), 5(1), 

6(7), 7(5) 
2010-20 

14.  XEN PWD   Constructions 
Division  -  Jaipur 

 2215.67 1 (2b,2a,4,5), 2(1), 3(1), 
4(5) 

2018-20 

15.  XEN PWD Electricity Division-
Jaipur 

PWD 90.37 1(1), 2(3) 2018-20 

16.  XEN PWD    Division   Shahpura-  
Jaipur 

PWD 0 1(2), 3(1,4), 5(1,2), 8 2019-20 

17.  XEN PWD    Division    Jhunjhunu  83.86 
 

1(1,2 (1),1(3), 2(2,4, 
5,6,7), 3(3,4), 5(5) 

2019-20 

18.  XEN PWD  NH Dn -I  Jaipur PWD 0 1(2), (1,2,5,7), 6(1,2) 2019 -20 
19.  XEN PWD   Division  Kekari PWD 33.97 1(1,2,12), 2(5), 3(3,6), 

4(1,2), 6(3) 
2019-20 

20.  XEN PWD   Division  Ajmer  City PWD 0 1(1), 2(7b,9), 3(4) 2019-20 
21.  XEN PWD   Division  Kishangarh  

Ajmer   
PWD 

 
0 II-A 1(d), 

2(1), 4(1,2) 
2019-20 

 
22.  XEN PWD   Division    Phulera 

jaipur 
PWD 100.02 1(3), 2(1,4), 3(1) 2019-20 

23.  XEN PWD   Division     Chaksu 
jaipur 

PWD 44.58 
 

II-A-1(1), 
II-B-1(8), 2(3c,8,9), 

3(3,4,5,7,8,9), 4(4,5,6,7), 
6(1,6,7,11,12,13) 

2019-20 
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Appendix-R(i) 

Statement showing cases of work was not done as per technical specification or 
equipment, material was not used as per specification or as per condition of agreement or as per 

guidelines. 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Outstanding 
amount (in 
Lakh) 

Para no. of 
Part-II-B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  EE, Water Resource Department 

Project Division-Bundi WRD 0 1(4) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

2.  XEN WRD Bundi WRD 0 2(3) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

3.  XEN WRD Kota WRD 0 2(2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

4.  EE, Water Resource Department-I 
Ajmer  WRD 0 1(1) 4/2017 to 

3/2020 

-do- WRD 0 1(5) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

-do- WRD 3.69 2(1) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

-do- WRD 0 2(2) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD 4 3.69 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 04 3.69 
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Appendix-R(ii) 
 

Statement showing cases of work not completed or started 
 

S.No. Name of division Deptt. Outstanding amount 
(in Lakh) 

Para no. of 
Part-II-B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 XEN WRD 
Division- Bundi WRD - 2(2) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 

Total  - 1  

 
 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD 01 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 01 - 
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Appendix-R(iii) 
Statement showing cases of Administrative/financial sanction in contravention of 

technical sanction and TS issued in excess 
 

S.No. Name of division Deptt. Outstanding amount 
(in Lakh) 

Para no. of 
Part-II-B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 
 

XEN WRD 
Division-II Ajmer WRD 121.13 3(2) 4/2016 to 

3/2020 

-do- WRD 83.57 4(2) 4/2016 to 
3/2020 

Total   204.70 2  
 

 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD 01 204.70 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 01 204.70 
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Appendix-R(iv) 

Statement showing cases of irregular payment of monthly bills 

S.No. Name of division Deptt. Para no. of Part-II-B Period of I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 XEN WRD Division- Swai Madhopur  WRD 1(6) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD 1 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 1 - 
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Appendix-S 
Statement showing instances of unauthorized financial aid/ undue benefit to 

contractors/ non- recovery of Mob. Advance/ Bank guarantee, undue refund of SD 
 

1. Vehicles not provided as per contract condition, laboratory was not established, 
engineers was not deputed, not fully covered insurance period etc. 

2. acceptance of higher rate of work 
3. undue payment to contactor 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in 

Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of 

defects  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  SE PWD Circle - Rural, 
jaipur  

PWD 46.85 1(6,7), 3(6,7), 
4(3), 5(2,4) 

2018-20 - 

2.  XEN PWD City Dn.III, 
Jaipur 

PWD 181.56 1(11,12a,b,13
,14), 2(1,3,) 

2019-20 - 

3.  XEN PWD Dn JhunJhunu PWD 324.23 2(5,6,7), 
3(4,5), 4(3), 

5(1,3,4,5,6,7) 

2019-20 - 

4.  XEN PWD Dist.Dn Bassi PWD 3155.50 1(2,3,4,5,6,8,
12,13), 2(3,4), 

3(4,5,6), 
4(2,5,6), 

5(3,4,8,9,13), 
6(2,3,6,7,8) 

2019-20 - 

5.  XEN PWD Dn 
Neemkathana 

PWD 2848.79 1(5,8,9,10,11)
,2(1,2), 

3(1,3,4,6,7), 
4(2,3,5,7), 

5(4), 
6(3,5,7,8) 

2019 -20 - 

6.   SE PWD Circle -  Dousa  PWD 105.00 1(2,3), 
2(2,4,7), 
3(2,4,5), 

4(2,3,4,5,7) 

2018-20 - 

7.  XEN PWD Electric Div. 
Secreted, Jaipur 

PWD 0 1(1,2,3,4,5,7), 
2(1,2,3,4,5,6,

7,8) 

2013-20 - 

8.  Xen, Dist. Div. Shahpura, 
Jaipur 

PWD 20.29 1(2,3,4,5,8,9,
10), 3(4), 

5(1,2,5,8,9), 
6(1,3,5), 7 

2019-20 - 

9.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 0.81 2(1) 2019-20 - 
10.  XEN PWD Dn  Tonk PWD 0 1(14) 2019-20 - 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in 

Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of 

defects  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

11.  XEN PWD Dn Sikandara 
Dausa 

PWD 12.56 5(8)  - 

12.  XEN PWD Constructions 
Division  -  Jaipur 

PWD 12.99 
 

3(2), 4(2) 
 

2018-20 - 

13.  XEN PWD Electricity 
Division -II  Jaipur 

PWD 20.90 3(4) 2018-20 - 

14.  XEN PWD Dn. Sahapura,  
jaipur 

PWD 2.29 1(10), 7 2019-20 - 

15.  XEN PWD Dn Jhunjhunu PWD 25.49 5(3) 2019-20 - 

16.  XEN PWD  NH Dn -I  
Jaipur 

PWD 659.30 1(1) 2019 -20 - 

17.  XEN PWD   Division  
Kekari  

PWD 12.39 1(14), 2(3), 
5(1), 6(2), 9 

2019 -20 - 

18.  XEN PWD   City  Division   
Ajmer 

PWD 21.00 3(1) 2019 -20 - 

19.  XEN PWD    Kishan garagh 
Division   Ajmer 

PWD 0 
 

4(4) 2019 -20 - 

20.   XEN PWD  (SI& 
QC),Jaipur 

PWD- 0 1 2013-20 - 

21.  XEN PWD kuchaman City 
Nagpur  

PWD 5.12 4(1) 2019 -20 - 

22.  XEN PWD  DN -I jaipur PWD 33.35 1(2), 1(2A(3)) 
1(2B(2)), 
3(2), 4(2) 

2019 -20 - 

23.  XEN PWD Dn  Chaksu 
jaipur 

PWD 0 6(10) 2019 -20 - 

24.  SE PWD  Mechnical  circle 
jaipur 

PWD 17.80 1 2011-20 - 

25.   PD PPP  PWD  Sikar 
Rajasthan 

PWD 292.99 II-A-1 (3) 2019 -20 - 

26.  XEN PWD  City Dn I Jaipur PWD 31.47 2(2,5,7)  - 

27.  ACE PWD Zone,Ajmer PWD 204.13 2(1,2,3,4) 2018-20 - 
28.   PD PPP PWD Laxmangarh PWD 97.38 1(1) 2014-20 - 

29.  XEN PWD Electric Div-Ist, 
Jaipur 

PWD 10.73 1(1,4), 2(4) 2019-20 - 

30.  XEN PHED  District Div. -I 
St    Jaipur 

PHED 73.85 1(3,4,5,10), 
2(2,8,9), 3  

5(2,7), 6(6),    
9(ii) 

2018-20 - 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in 

Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of 

defects  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

31.  XEN PHED   Div.- 
Kishangarah  Ajmer    

PHED 35.53 1(4.5.7.8.9.10
) 2(1,2), 3(iv, 

v, vii, ix) 

2019-20 - 

32.  XEN PHED South Div. -III    
Jaipur 

PHED 10.08 1(ii, iv, vi),     
2(3,4,5), 
3(1,3,4,5),         
4(3,4,5), 
5(3,4,5),            

6(3,4,6,7,8,9), 
7 

2018-20 - 

33.  XEN PHED  North Div. -I    
Jaipur 

PHED 0.63 3 
 

2018-20 - 

34.   SE. PHED proj. Circle City 
Jaipur 

PHED 0 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 2011-20 - 

35.  Xen Dn.I(S) JPR PHED 0 2(2,3) 2018-20 - 
36.  Xen Dn.II (S) JPR PHED 14.10 1(xii, xiv),         

2(2,4,5,6), 3(2) 
5(5) 

2018-20 - 

37.  Xen Kuchaman city PHED 0 1(viii) 2018-20 - 
38.  Xen PHED (PMC) Makrana PHED 412.94 1IIA, 1(vi, vii), 

2(iv) 
2018-20 - 

39.  Xen PHED   Distt  rural  dn -III 
Dudu 

PHED 8.92 1(5,6), 
2(1,2,3,4,5,6), 

3(1,2 ),              
4 (1,2,3,4) 

2018-20 - 

40.  Xen  PHED Dn-.II(N) JPR PHED 21.65 1(1,2,3,5,7,), 
2(2,3,5,),            

3(1,3,4), 4(4), 
5(3,4), 6(4) 

2018-20 - 

41.  Xen Drilling JPR PHED 23.01 2(1,2), 3(1) 2018-20 - 
42.  Xen Distt. Dn II JPR PHED 1.89 1(5,6,7), 

2(3,4), 3(2,4), 
4, 5(2,5) 

2018-20 - 

43.  C E (Chimist lab) JPR PHED 0 3, 4 2018-20 - 
44.  C E (Admn.) JPR PHED 6.52 2(i, ii, iii) 2019-20 - 
45.  Addl C E (RegionII)JP PHED 0 5 2018-20 - 
46.  S E Circle Dausa PHED 0 4(i, ii) 2018-20 - 
47.  Xen Bisalpur proj.I JP PHED 0 1(ii, iii, iv, v),    

2(1,2) 
2018-20 - 

48.  S E Circle I(N)JPR  PHED 0.61 5, 4 2018-20 - 
49.  Xen Project Dn.I PHED 16.52 1(ii, iv, v) 2018-20 - 
50.  Xen  PHED Project Dn.II (N) PHED 0 1(v), 2(ii) 2018-20 - 
51.  Xen Dn. II JPR PHED 0 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 2018-20 - 
52.  S E Project circle cityJ PHED 167.0 4 2015-20 - 
53.  S E Rural Distt.Dn. PHED 0 4, 6 2018-20 - 
54.  Xen project Dn.II JPR PHED 0 1(i, v, vii), 2(i) 2018-20 - 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in 

Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of 

defects  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

55.  S E Project JPR PHED 0 5 2018-20 - 
56.   FA& CAO RWSSMB PHED 0.14 5 2019-20 - 
57.  XEN WRD Division Swai 

Madhopur WRD 39.92 1(2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do- WRD 0.82 1(3) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do- WRD 1.99 3(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do- WRD 7.99 3(2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do- WRD 0.21 4(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

58.  XEN WRD Division- II Ajmer  WRD 0 3(5) 4/2016 to 
3/2020 1 

59.  XEN WRD Division-I Ajmer  WRD 0 1(2) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 1 

60.  XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD 0 1(5) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 1 

-do-  0 3(4) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 1 

61.  XEN WRD Division- Tonk WRD 15.54 2(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

-do-  26.68 4(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

2 
 

62.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division-Sikar WRD 0 1(5) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 1 

63.  XEN WRD Canal  Division-I 
Tonk WRD 0 1(6) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 1 

                    -do- WRD 0 2(6) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

64.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Isarda Project 
Division-Tonk 

WRD 156.60 2(4) 7/2013 to 
3/2020 3 

                    -do- WRD 3825.83 2(5) 7/2013 to 
3/2020 3 

65.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division-III Baran 

WRD 0 1(6) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 1 

-do- WRD 0 2(8) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 1 

-do- WRD 9.75 3(2) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 3 

-do- WRD 0 5(3) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 1 

-do- WRD 0 5(5) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 1 

66.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division- Kota 

WRD 60.01 1(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

                  -do- WRD 0 1(7) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in 

Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & 

B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of 

defects  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

67.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Project Division-
Bundi 

WRD 
28.86 2(1 A) 

4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

                -do- WRD 27.00 3(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

68. ` XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division-Bundi 

WRD 1161.48 1 4/2019 to 
3/2020 3 

                  -do- WRD 0 2(6) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 1 

Total   14298.99    
 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 29 8142.92 
PHED 27  793.39 
WRD 12 5362.68 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 68 14298.99 
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Appendix-T 

Statement showing fictitious adjustment 

Categories of defects 

1. Material transferred to other work. 
2. Material not shifted from stores. 
3. Material issued to works was in excess of requirement. 
4. Without budget expenditure of work charges to miscellaneous PW Advance. 
5. Expenditure not related to work but charges to work. 
6. Double payment 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. 
of Part-

II-B 

Period of 
I.R. 

Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD - 9(3) 2019-20 05 
2.  XEN PWD Dn. DAUSA PWD - 9(3) 2019-20 05 
3.  XEN PWD Dn.  Chaksu Jaipur PWD 6.61 5(4) 2019-20 05 
4.   XEN PHED Div- I  South Jaipur PHED 0 6(2) 

 
2018 -20 05 

5.  XEN PHED Div- Kishangarah   
Ajmer 

PHED 1.78 4(3) 
 

2019 -20 05 

6.   XEN PHED Div- III South Jaipur PHED 51.09 1(3) 
 

2018 -20 05 

7.  XEN PHED Div- I  North  Jaipur PHED 1.77 1(9), 2(4) 
 

2018 -20 02 
05 

8.  XEN PHED Div- II North  Jaipur PHED 1.77 2(2), 5(6) 
 

2018 -20 02 

9.  Xen Dudu PHED 13.08 1(iv) 2018-20 5 
10.  Xen Drilling JPR PHED 1.34 1(vi) 2018-20 5 
11.  Xen Project Dn.II JPR PHED 21.97 2(iii) 2018-20 6 
12.  XEN WRD Project Division- Bundi WRD 9.80 1(5) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 5 

13.  XEN WRD Division-Swai Madhopur  WRD 765.95 2(2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 5 

Total  875.16    
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 3    6.61 
PHED 8   92.80 
WRD 2 775.75 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 13 875.16 
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Appendix-U 

Statement showing cases of non-production of records/information to Audit Party 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-
II-A & B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  XEN PWD Dn Neemkathana PWD 0 3(8,9) 2019-20 
2.  SE .NH. Circle PWD Dn Jaipur PWD 0 1(3) 2019-20 
3.  XEN PWD Dn Sikandara 

Dausa 
PWD 0 3(4), 4(4)  

4.  XEN PWD Dn- JHnujhnu PWD 0 5(6,7) 2019-20 
5.  XEN PWD   Division  Kekari  PWD 0 1(11), 3(7), 4(3) 2019-20 
6.  XEN PWD City Division 

Ajmer  
PWD 20.22 1(4,6), 

2(1,2,3,4,8), 3(5) 
2019-20 

7.  XEN PWD Kishan garagh 
Division   Ajmer 

PWD 91.78 
 

2(3), 4(6) 2019 -20 

8.  XEN PWD city  Dn- Jaipur PWD 108.55 2(8) 2019 -20 
9.   PD PPP PWD Laxmangarh PWD 14.00 2 2014-20 
10.  Chief  Chemists PHED  

Rajasthan  Jaipur 
PHED 27.11 06 2018 -20 

11.  XEN PHED, Distt. Div-I  
jaipur 

PHED 22.07 1(4) 2018 -20 

12.  CE. (Special) Projects PHED 
Rajasthan  Jaipur 

PHED  1(1,2) 
 

2019-20 

13.  SE. PHED,  Circle Dausa  PHED  7(B) 2019-20 
14.  XEN PHED Dn. III  North 

Jaipur 
PHED  2(6), 3(4,6), 

4(4,6) 
2018 -20 

15.  XEN PHED Proj. Div  II  
Jaipur 

PHED  1(2) 2018 -20 

16.  XEN PHED Dn. III   South 
Jaipur 

PHED 106.58 3(2) 
 

2018 -20 

17.  XEN PHED Dn. II  North 
Jaipur 

PHED  5(5), 6(2,3,4) 2018 -20 

18.  Addl.CE Region I JPR PHED  7, 9 2018 -20 
19.  Addl.C E drilling JPR PHED  6 2018 -20 
20.  C E (Urban NRW)JPR PHED  6 2019 -20 
21.  XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD  2(5) 4/2017 to 

3/2020 

                          -do- WRD  7 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

22.  XEN WRD Division- Dausa WRD  5(2), (3) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

23.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division- Sikar WRD  2(5) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 

                        -do- WRD  2(9) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

Total  390.31   
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ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 09 234.55 
PHED 11 155.76 
WRD 03 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 23 390.31 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt
. 

Amount in Lakhs Para no. 
of Part-

II-A & B 

Period 
of I.R. Challans Cheques 

1 2 3 I II 5 6 
34.  XEN PHED   City  Dn.North -IV  

Jaipur 
PHED - - 8(16) 2018-20 

35.  XEN PHED  Distt Div -II  (south) 
jaipur 

PHED -6.70 -15.25 5(16) 2018-20 

36.  XEN PHED city Dn. I (North) 
Jaipur 

PHED     

37.  XEN   Project  - III  PHED, 
(Dudu)  jaipur 

PHED 0.42 1.72 7(16) 2018-20 

38.  XEN   Project   (PMC) PHED 
Makrana,   Naguar 

PHED 0 0   

39.  XEN    District Dn.  - II  PHED,  
jaipur 

PHED 329.34 -57.99 10(16) 2018-20 

40.  XEN WRD Division-I Ajmer  WRD - 2.32 7 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

41.  XEN WRD Division- Dausa WRD -1.11 12.43 8(16) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

42.  XEN WRD Division- Sikar WRD -0.03 -6.72 7(13) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

43.  XEN WRD Canal Division- I 
Bisalpur, Tonk WRD -0.82 5.25 6(19) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
44.  XEN WRD Division- Tonk WRD -2.58 7.45 7(16) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
45.  XEN WRD Division- Swai 

Madhopur  WRD -0.03 4.24 7(16) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

46.  XEN WRD Division-I Ajmer  WRD -13.09 12.58 9(16) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

47.  XEN WRD Division- II Ajmer  WRD 2.08 4.71 10(16) 4/2016 to 
3/2020 

48.  XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD 7.81 22.25 10(19) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

49.  XEN WRD Division- Kota WRD -3.95 21.79 8(15) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

50.  XEN WRD Division- Alwar WRD 0.61 4.48 8(19) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

51.  XEN WRD Division- Bundi WRD -1.71 -7.64 10(16) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

Total  1363.51 594.54   
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
Challans Cheques 

PWD 23 1088.69 430.12 
PHED 16 287.64 81.28 
WRD 12 -12.82 83.14 
IGNP - - - 
CAD - - - 
Total 51 1363.51 594.54 
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Appendix-W 
Statement showing Non-imposition of penalty/Compensation/Liquidated damages etc. 

and recovery of L.D. not credited to the Revenue Head/ B/G amount not Forfeited 
Categories of defects 
1. Penalty 
2. Compensation  
3. Liquidated damages 

 
S. 

No. 
Name of division Deptt. Amount 

in Lakhs 
Para no. of 

Part-II-A & B 
Period of I.R. Category 

of defects 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1.   SE PWD Circle - Rural, jaipur  PWD 19.74 6 2018-20 - 
2.  XEN PWD Dn JhunJhunu PWD 38.38 5(2) 2019-20 - 
3.  XEN PWD Dist. Dn Bassi PWD 418.34 1(2,3,), 

2v(1,2), 
2c(1), 4(2), 

6(1,5) 

2019-20 - 

4.  XEN PWD Dn Neemkathana PWD 89.63 1(3), 7(1) 2019 -20 - 
5.   SE PWD Circle - Dousa PWD 1.76 4(6) 2018-20 - 
6.  Xen, Dist. Div. Shahpura, 

Jaipur 
PWD 78.39 1(1), 3(3), 

5(3), 6(2) 
2018-19 - 

7.  SE.PWD City Circle PWD 
Dn.Jaipur 

PWD 3.42 1, 3 2019-20 - 

8.  XEN PWD Shapura Dn.   
Jaipur 

PWD 198.18 1(1), 3(3), 
5(3), 6(2) 

2019-20 - 

9.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 11.34 3 2019-20 - 
10.  XEN PWD Dn. Tonk PWD 188.32 2(1), 3, 4, 5 2019-20 - 
11.  XEN PWD Dn.   Dausa PWD 31.02 3 2019-20 - 
12.  XEN PWD Dn.  Kekri Ajmer PWD 79.68 1(4), 3(5), 

4(5), 7 
2019-20 - 

13.  XEN PWD City Dn. I Jaipur PWD 13.99 2(11)  - 
14.  XEN PWD Dn. Kishan garah 

Ajmer 
PWD 3.35 2(2)  - 

15.  XEN PWD Dn. Ajmer City PWD 48.03 1(5), 2(6), 
3(3) 

 - 

16.  XEN PWD Construction City 
Dn. Jaipur   

PWD 53.78 1(1), 4(1) 2019-20 - 

17.  XEN PWD Electricity City 
Dn.II, Jaipur  

PWD 9.84 1(3), 3(2), 5 
 

 - 

18.  XEN PWD Dn.  Chaksu Jaipur PWD 33.74 2(3a), 6(4), 8  - 
19.   PD PPP  PWD Jaipur 

Rajasthan 
PWD 39.45 3 2018-20 - 

20.   PD PPP  PWD  Sikar 
Rajasthan 

PWD 0.33 4 (1) 2018-20 - 

21.  ACE PWD Zone,Ajmer PWD 10.36 3 2018-20 - 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & B 

Period of I.R. Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
22.  XEN PWD Electric Div-Ist, 

Jaipur 
PWD 28.06 1(3), 3(2) 2019-20 - 

23.  SE. PHED,  Circle Dausa PHED 3.99 1 2018-20 - 
24.  XEN   Project  - II  PHED,  jaipur PHED 0.27 4 2018-20 - 
25.  XEN  PHED, Dn. Kishangarah 

Ajmer  
PHED 162.90 1(1), 3(1) 2019-20 - 

26.  XEN  PHED, Dn. III South 
Jaipur 

PHED 20.08 
 

2(1), 4(1), 6(1) 2018-20 - 

27.  XEN  PHED,  City Dn. I South 
Jaipur 

PHED 28.95- 
 

2(1) 2018-20 - 

28.  Xen CE Spl.project PHED 742.0 2(i) 2018-20 - 
29.  Xen project dn.I JPR PHED 3.25 1(i) 2018-20 - 
30.  Xen Project Dn. II (N) JPR PHED 373.90 1(i), 2(i) 2015-20 - 
31.  Xen Distt. Dn. II  JPR PHED 10.0 1(ii), 3(i), 5(i) 2018-20 - 
32.  XE  Dudu PHED 233.78 1(i) 2018-20 - 
33.  Xen Makrana PHED 1192.0 1(iii), 2(iii) 2018-20 - 
34.  Xen Distt. Dn. I JPR PHED 74.72 1(i), 2(i), 5(i), 

7(i) 
2018-20 - 

35.  S E Circle I(N) JPR PHED 4.18 3(i) 2018-20 - 
36.  Xen city Dn.III (s) JPR PHED 26.63 2(i), 3(i) 2018-20 - 
37.  Xen city Dn.III (North) JPR PHED 9.34 6(1) 2018-20 - 
38.  XEN   PHED, City  Dn,-II South  

jaipur 
PHED 29.15 1(5), 2(1), 4(2) 2018-20 - 

39.  XEN   PHED,  Dn,-II  (N)  jaipur PHED 4.91 4(2), 2018-20 - 
40.  XEN   Project  - Dn. I (S) PHED,  

jaipur 
PHED 0 1(1) 2018-20 - 

41.  XEN WRD Division- Swai 
Madhopur WRD 43.44 1(1) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
1 

                    -do- WRD 136.83 2(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

42.  XEN WRD Division-II Ajmer WRD 1.79 5(1) 4/2016 to 
3/2020 

1 

-do- WRD 2.92 6 4/2016 to 
3/2020 

1 

43.  XEN WRD Division-I Ajmer  WRD 7.02 3(A) 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

1 

-do- WRD 1.11 4 4/2017 to 
3/2020 

1 

44.  XEN WRD  Division- Dausa WRD 0.87 2(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

-do- WRD 0.21 5(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

45.  XEN WRD Division- Tonk WRD 31.56 1(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

-do- WRD 4.90 3(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

-do- WRD 26.99 5(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of 
Part-II-A & B 

Period of I.R. Category 
of defects 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
46.  XEN WRD Division- Sikar WRD 3.04 1(2) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
1 

47.  XEN WRD Canal Division- I, 
Tonk WRD 0.59 1(3) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
1 

-do- WRD 1.35 2(1), (2) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

48.  EE, Water Resource Isarda 
Project Division- Tonk WRD 1.36 2(3) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
1 

49.  XEN WRD Division- III Baran WRD 29.20 1(1) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 

1 

-do- WRD 1.09 5(1) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 

1 

50.  XEN WRD Division- Kota WRD 226.24 2(1) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 

1 

-do- WRD 3.99 5(1) 4/2018 to 
3/2019 

1 

51.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division- Alwar WRD 4.47 1(1), (2) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
1,1 

-do- WRD 32.51 2(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

-do- WRD 3.20 4(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

52.  EE, Water Resource Department 
Project Division-Bundi WRD 1.36 2(1) 4/2019 to 

3/2020 
3 

-do- WRD 7.34 5 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

53.  EE, Water Resource Department 
Division-Bundi 

WRD 24.73 5(1) 4/2019 to 
3/2020 

1 

Total      
 
 

 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 22 1399.13 
PHED 18 2920.05 
WRD 13 598.11 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 53 4917.29 
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Appendix-X 
 

Statement showing cases of 1. Unauthorized 2. Avoidable 3. Irregular 4. Wasteful 5. 
Overpayment 6. Blocking of fund 7. Unfruitful expenditure 

 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt
. 

Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-II-B Period 
of I.R. 

Categor
y of 

Defects 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  SE PWD Circle - Rural, 
Jaipur 

PWD 240.41 1(PII +A), 1(2,3,5), 
2(1,4), 3(2,3,5), 4(5,6) 

2018-20 - 

2.  ACE PPP PWD JAIPUR PWD 0 1, 2 2019-20 - 
3.  XEN PWD City Dn-III 

Jaipur 
PWD  181.96 1(3,5,6,7,8,9,10,13,), 

2(2), 3(1,)  
2019-20 - 

4.  Xen Mechanical Dn. II 
Jaipur 

PWD 701.52 1(1,2,3), 2, 4(1) 2011-20 - 

5.  XEN PWD Dn JhunJhunu PWD 399.16 2P+IIA, P+IIB 1(2i,ii), 
2(1,6), 3(1,2), 4(1,2) 

2019-20 - 

6.  XEN PWD Dist.Dn Bassi PWD 34.33 1(7), 5(1,5,6,7), 6(4) 2019-20 - 

7.  XEN PWD Dn Neem Ka 
Thana 

PWD 770.46 IIB-1(1,3,4,6,7), 
4(1,4,6), 5(1,2,)  

2019-20 - 

8.   SE PWD Circle -  Dousa  PWD 196.86 1(5,6), 2(5,6), 3(3), 6  2018-20 - 
9.  XEN PWD Electric Div. 

Secreted, Jaipur 
PWD 0 1(6) 2013-20 - 

10.  SE.NH. Circle PWD, 
Jaipur 

PWD 0 2 2019-20 - 

11.  SE.PWD Electricity Circle 
Jaipur 

PWD. 0 1, 5 
 

2004-20 - 

12.  SE.PWD City  Circle 
PWD Jaipur 

PWD 5182.77 
 

5, 6 2019-20 - 

13.  SE.PWD City Circle 
Mechanical Jaipur 

- 0 - 2011-20 - 

14.  XEN PWD Dn. Chaksu 
Jaipur  

PWD  
385.17 

 
 

II-A- 1,  II-B-1(1,2,4, 
5,6,7,8), 2(1,4,5,6),   
3(1,2,11), 4(1,2,3), 
5(1,2,3,5), 6(2,3,11), 
7(1) 

2019-20 - 

15.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikar PWD 969.69 1(1,2,3,4,7,8), 2(3), 4, 
7 

2019-20 - 

16.  XEN PWD Dn. TONK PWD 114.44 1(1,2,3,7,10), 2(5,6), 
4, 6, 7 

2019-20 - 

17.  XEN PWD Dn. Dausa PWD 299.32 
 

1, 
2(1,2,4,5,7,14,15,16,4,

6 

2019-20 - 

18.  XEN PWD Dn. Sikandra 
Dausa 

PWD 273.42 
 

1(1,3,6,8,9,10,11,12,1
3,14), 2(3,5), 3(1,7,8), 

4(1,8), 5(3,4,6,7), 
6(1,2,5,8), 7(1,3,4,6)  

2010-20 - 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt
. 

Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-II-B Period 
of I.R. 

Categor
y of 

Defects 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

19.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera 
Jaipur 

PWD 398.52 1(1,2,3,4,5), 
2(2,3,5,6,8), 3(2,3), 4 

2019-20 - 

20.  XEN PWD Constructions 
Division -  Jaipur 

PWD 461.03 
 

1(3), 2(2,3,4), 3(3), 
4(3,4), 5 

2018-20 - 

21.  XEN PWD Electricity 
Division II,  Jaipur 

PWD 91.23 
 

1(2,4), 2(1,2,4,5), 
3(1,3), 3(3), 4(2,3), 

6(1,2) 

2018-20 - 

22.  XEN PWD Dn. 
kuchamanCity, Nagaur 

PWD 361.74 1(1,2,3,5,6), 2(2,6,7), 
4(3,4) 

2019-20 - 

23.  XEN PWD Mechanical 
Division   Jaipur 

PWD 767.72 1(1,3), 2, 3, 4 2011-20 - 

24.  XEN PWD Shapura 
Division, Jaipur 

PWD 711.89 
 

IIA-1, II-B-1(4,5,6,7, 
9), 2, 3(2), 4, 
5(4,5,6,7,8,9), 
6(1,3,4,5) 

2019-20 - 

25.  XEN PWD City  Division -
I, Jaipur 

PWD 78.35 2(6,12,14,15,16) 2019-20 - 

26.   PD PPP PWD Jaipur PWD 1172.13 1(1,4,5), 2 2019-20 - 
27.  PD PPP PWD  Sikar PWD 2864.78 

 
II-A-1(4), II-B-1(1,3, 
6,7), 2(1,3), 3(1,2), 
4(3) 

2019-20 - 

28.  XEN PWD  Division 
(SI&CO),Jaipur 

PWD 0 2, 3 
 

2013-20 - 

29.  XEN PWD Mechanical 
Division I, 
 Jaipur 

PWD 16.07 
 

1, 2, 5, 7 
 

2018-20 - 

30.  XEN PWD    Division    - 
II Jaipur 

PWD 378.60 1(5,6,8), 2 v (5), 
2(6,7), 2 c (4), 3(1), 
4(5), 5 

2019-20 - 

31.  XEN PWD  NH  Dn -Ist, 
Jaipur 

PWD 408.26 1(4), 2(3,4,6), 3, 4, 
5(1) 

2019-20 - 

32.  XEN PWD   Kekari 
Ajmer  

PWD 1790.99 
 

1(3,5,6,8,9,10,13,15,1
6,17), 2(1,2,4), 
3(1,2,4), 
4(4,6,7), 6(5), 7, 8, 10 

2019-20 - 

33.  XEN PWD   City  Division  
Ajmer  City 

PWD 493.06 
 

1(7), 2(5,7d,10),                  
3(2,5), 6, 8       

2019_2
0 

- 

34.  XEN PWD  Kishangarh   
Dn . Ajmer  

PWD 511.12 
 

II-A-1(d-x) 
II-B-1(1), 2(1,3,4,5, 6, 
7), 3(1,2), 4(1,2,3,5,7), 
6 

2019-20 - 

35.  SE.NH. Circle PWD Dn. 
Jaipur 

PWD 0 2 2019-20 - 

36.  XEN PWD Electric Div-
Ist, Jaipur 

PWD 392.72 1(5), 2(6), 3(1,3), 4 2019-20 - 

37.  ACE PWD Zone, Ajmer PWD 90.35 1(1,2,3), 4(2), 8, 9 2018-20 - 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt
. 

Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-II-B Period 
of I.R. 

Categor
y of 

Defects 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

81.  
XEN WRD Division- Dausa WRD 41.40 1 

4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

2 

-do- WRD 15.39 3(2) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

                    -do- WRD 17.62 4 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

82.  
XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division-Tonk WRD 16.86 3(4) 

4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

-do- WRD 7.25 4(3) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

-do- WRD 14.95 5(4) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

83.  
XEN WRD Canal  Division-I 
Tonk WRD 4.87 3 

4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

4 

84.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Isarda Project 
Division-Tonk 

WRD 96.28 2(1) 
7/2013 
to 
3/2020 

3 

85.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division-III 
Baran 

WRD 
3.78 1(2) 

4/2018 
to 
3/2019 

3 

-do- WRD 
56.33 1(5) 

4/2018 
to 
3/2019 

3 

-do- 
WRD 

74.03 2(6) 
4/2018 
to 
3/2019 

3 

-do- 
WRD 

191.92 3(6) 
4/2018 
to 
3/2019 

3 

-do- 

WRD 

35.72 4(4) 

4/2018 
to 
3/2019 
 

3 

86.  
XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division- Kota 

WRD 
4124.73 Part-II(A) 

1(2) 

4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

6 

-do- 
WRD 

2.55 2(5) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 
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S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt
. 

Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-II-B Period 
of I.R. 

Categor
y of 

Defects 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

87.  
XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division-Alwar 

WRD 
14.27 1(3) 

4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

7 

                -do- 
WRD 

14.28 2(2) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

                -do- 
WRD 

14.00 2(3) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

               -do- 
WRD 

8.46 4(5) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

88.  XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Project Division-
Bundi 

WRD 34.97 1(1) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

5 

89.  
XEN, Water Resource 
Department, Division-Sikar 

WRD 
13.23 1(3) 

4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

3 

               -do- WRD 2.53 2(4) 
4/2019 
to 
3/2020 

 

 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 38  27786.62 
PHED 39 391307.23 
WRD 12     5116.46 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 89 424210.31 
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Appendix-X(iv) 

Statement showing cases of Lack of supervision and Monitoring  
by departmental officials 

Sr. 
No. Name of division Deptt. Para no. of 

Part-II-B Period of I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 

1.  
XEN WRD Division-I Ajmer WRD 1(1) 4/2017 to 3/2020 

2.  

XEN WRD Division- Jaipur WRD 2(2) 
4/2017 to 3/2020 

-do- WRD 3(2) 
4/2017 to 3/2020 

3.  XEN WRD Division- Sikar WRD 1(4) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

4.  

XEN WRD Division-III Baran WRD 1(10) 4/2018 to 3/2019 

-do- WRD 2(9) 4/2018 to 3/2019 

-do- WRD 3(8) 4/2018 to 3/2019 

-do- WRD 4(5) 4/2018 to 3/2019 

-do- WRD 5(8) 4/2018 to 3/2019 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD 4 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 4 - 
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Appendix-X(vi) 

Statement showing of irregularities in submission and approval of  
time extension cases 

S.No. Name of division Deptt. Para no. of 
Part-II-B Period of I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 

1.  XEN WRD Division-Swai 
Madhopur WRD 1(4) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

2.  XEN WRD Division-I, Ajmer WRD 3(B) 4/2017 to 3/2020 

3.  
XEN WRD Division-Jaipur WRD 1(3) 4/2017 to 3/2020 

-do- WRD    5 4/2017 to 3/2020 

4.  XEN WRD Division-Dausa WRD 2(2) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

5.  
XEN WRD Division-Sikar  WRD 1(9) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

-do- WRD 2(8) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

6.  XEN WRD Division-Alwar WRD 5(1) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

7.  
XEN WRD Canal Division-Bundi WRD 2(3) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

-do- WRD 3(3) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

8.  
XEN WRD Division-Bundi WRD 2(5) 4/2019 to 3/2020 

-do- WRD 5(2) 4/2019 to 3/2020 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD - - 
PHED - - 
WRD 8 - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 8 - 
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Appendix-Y 

Statement showing balances under liquidated damages etc. material purchase settlement 
suspense all stock balance (MPSSA) 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount in 
Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-
II-B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  XEN PWD NH Dn.-Ist, Jaipur PWD - 7(9,16) 2019-20 
2.  XEN PWD City Dn.-III, Jaipur PWD - 7(13) 2019-20 
3.  XEN PWD Mechanical Dn-

IInd,Jaipur 
PWD - 7(10,11) 2011-20 

4.  XEN PWD Dn Jhunjhunu PWD - 7(10,7) 2019-20 
5.  XEN PWD Elect.Dn., Jaipur PWD - 6(14) 2019-20 
6.  XEN PWD Dist. Dn.- Bassi, 

Jaipur 
PWD - 10(9,10) 2019-20 

7.  XEN PWD Dn -Neemkathana
  

PWD - 11(11,12) 2019-20 

8.  XEN PWD Dn Secretariat, 
Jaipur 

PWD - 4(10,11) 2013-20 

9.  XEN PWD Dn Shahpura, Jaipur PWD - 10(9,10) 2019-20 
10.  XEN PWD City Dn-I Jaipur  PWD - 4(9) 2019-20 
11.  XEN PWD Dn Phulera,Jaipur PWD - 6(10) 2019-20 
12.  XEN PWD Construction Dn-

Jaipur 
PWD - 7(10,11) 2018-20 

13.  XEN PHED Div -I South 
jaipur 

PHED 7.22 9(15) 2018-20 

14.  XEN PHED  Distt Div -II  
jaipur 

PHED 2.56 10(11) 2018-20 

15.  XEN PHED  Distt Div -III 
(north) jaipur 

PHED 5.67 13(15) 2018-20 

 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 
PWD 12 - 
PHED 3 15.45 
WRD - - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 15 15.45 
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Appendix-Z 
Statement showing the cases of loss to government 

S. 
No. 

Name of division Deptt. Amount 
in Lakhs 

Para no. of Part-
II-B 

Period of 
I.R. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  XEN PWD City Dn.III, 

Jaipur 

PWD 0 5 2019-20 

2.  XEN PWD   Division  

Ajmer  City 

PWD 25.91  1(3), 2(8) 2019-20 

3.  PD. PPP.  Sikar 

Rajasthan 

PWD 589.90 II-A-1(2), 4(2) 2019-20 

4.  XEN PWD   Division  

Kishangarah Ajmer   

PWD 66.41  II-A-1(1) 2019-20 

5.   PD PPP PWD 

Laxmangarh, Sikar 

PWD 518.85 IIA 1 2014-20 

6.  EE Project Dn. II JPR PHED 38.92 2(IV,V) 2018-20 

7.  EE (S) City Dn. II JPR PHED 0 7 2018-20 

8.  EE Dn. Makrana PHED 0 3      2019-20 

9.  EE Dn. II (N) JPR PHED 0 4(V) 2018-20 

10.  EE Drilling Dn. JPR PHED 1.66 1(I,II,III,V) 2018-20 

11.  EE Project Dn. JPR PHED 0.56 3(IV), 4(II), 
7(I)(III) 

2018-20 

12.  Chef Chemist (Stable Lab) 
JPR 

PHED 0 3,6 2018-20 

13.  SE Project JPR PHED 1.58 7 2018-20 

14.  SEV(Rural) Dist. Dn. JPR PHED 0 3 2018-20 

15.  CE (Urban, NWR) PHED 0 8 2019-20 

16.  FA & CAO JPR PHED 0 3, 2 2019-20 

17.  Sachiv (RWSSMB) JPR PHED 0 2, 3 2019-20 

18.  CE (Spl.Project) PHED 0 5 2019-20 
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ABSTRACT 

 
Name of Deptt. No. of Units Amount (in lakhs) 

PWD 05 1201.07 
PHED 19   626.08 
WRD - - 
IGNP - - 
CAD - - 
Total 24 1827.15 

 

  

19.  CE (Admin) JPR PHED 0 2(II) 2019-20 

20.  Addl. (Region-I) JPR PHED 0 3 2018-20 

21.  Addl. CE (Drilling) JPR PHED 0 7 2018-20 

22.  Addl. CE (Project) PHED 583.36 4 2018-20 

23.  SE Project Circle (City) 
JPR 

PHED 0 1 2015-20 

24.  SE Circle-I (N) JPR PHED 0 4 2018-20 
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Appendix-X(ii) 

Sr. No. Name Of Department No. of Units Amount (Rs. In lakh) 
1 PWD - - 
2 PHED  - - 
3 WRD 4 24.10 
4 IGNP - - 
5 CAD - - 
 Total 4 24.10 

Appendix-X(iii) 

Sr. No. Name Of Department No. of Units Amount (Rs. In lakh) 
1 PWD - - 
2 PHED  - - 
3 WRD 3 148.08 
4 IGNP - - 
5 CAD - - 
 Total 3 148.08 

Appendix-X(iv) 

Sr. No. Name Of Department No. of Units Amount (Rs. In lakh) 
1 PWD - - 
2 PHED  - - 
3 WRD 4 - 
4 IGNP - - 
5 CAD - - 
 Total 4 - 

Appendix-X(v) 

Sr. No. Name Of Department No. of Units Amount (Rs. In lakh) 
1 PWD - - 
2 PHED  - - 
3 WRD 3 85.59 
4 IGNP - - 
5 CAD - - 
 Total 3 85.59 

Appendix-X(vi) 

Sr. No. Name Of Department No. of Units Amount (Rs. In lakh) 
1 PWD - - 
2 PHED  - - 
3 WRD 8 - 
4 IGNP - - 
5 CAD - - 
 Total 8 - 

Appendix-Y 

Sr. No. Name Of Department No. of Units Amount (Rs. In lakh) 
1 PWD 12 - 
2 PHED  3 15.45 
3 WRD - - 
4 IGNP - - 
5 CAD - - 
 Total 15 15.45 
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Appendix-Z 
Sr. No. Name Of Department No. of Units Amount (Rs. In lakh) 

1 PWD 05 1201.07 
2 PHED  19   626.08 
3 WRD - - 
4 IGNP - - 
5 CAD - - 
 Total 24 1827.15 

 

 


